

2012 Independence Day Regatta

Official Results (Saturday, Jun 30)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 50a: Mens 1x Dash Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM										
1st	2	Vesper (S.Lambers)	01:19.80			01:19.80			00:01:19.80	
2nd	5	Ottawa (J.Weissbock)	01:26.56	8.5%	00:06.76	01:26.56			00:01:19.80	00:00:06.76
3rd	1	Unaffiliated (USA) (D.Day)	01:29.94	12.7%	00:03.38	01:29.94			00:01:19.80	00:00:10.14
4th	4	Bachelors (E.Giuliano)	01:43.31	29.5%	00:13.37	01:43.31			00:01:19.80	00:00:23.51
Race 50b: Mens 1x Dash Heat 2 @ 08:05 AM										
1st	5	Undine (C.Biddle)	01:15.21			01:15.21			00:01:15.21	
2nd	1	University (P.Seymour)	01:15.89	0.9%	00:00.68	01:15.89			00:01:15.21	00:00:00.68
3rd	3	Riverside (D.Rubin)	01:18.09	3.8%	00:02.20	01:18.09			00:01:15.21	00:00:02.88
4th	2	Fredericton (A.Bliss)	01:18.11	3.9%	00:00.02	01:18.11			00:01:15.21	00:00:02.90
	4	Occoquan (J.Clark)	Scratch							
Race 5a: Father/son 2x (1000m) Heat 1 @ 08:10 AM										
1st	4	Rockford (R.Anderson, R.Anderson)	03:31.38			03:31.38			00:03:31.38	
2nd	3	Whitemarsh (J.Monaghan, J.Monaghan)	03:41.90	5.0%	00:10.52	03:41.90			00:03:31.38	00:00:10.52
3rd	2	Fairmount (J.Krajewski, J.Krajewski)	03:47.48	7.6%	00:05.58	03:47.48			00:03:31.38	00:00:16.10
4th	1	Fairmount (e.villanueva, t.villanueva)	03:53.84	10.6%	00:06.36	03:53.84			00:03:31.38	00:00:22.46
5th	5	Norwalk River (W.Woodworth, H.Woodworth)	04:07.74	17.2%	00:13.90	04:07.74			00:03:31.38	00:00:36.36
Race 5b: Father/son 2x (1000m) Heat 2 @ 08:14 AM										
1st	3	Saugatuck (S.Bub, C.Bub)	03:35.59			03:35.59			00:03:35.59	
2nd	1	Greenwich (M.Lonski, M.Lonski)	03:40.38	2.2%	00:04.79	03:40.38			00:03:35.59	00:00:04.79
3rd	4	Penn AC (J.O'Brien, J.O'Brien Sr.)	04:01.24	11.9%	00:20.86	04:01.24			00:03:35.59	00:00:25.65
4th	2	Fairmount (W.Hudome, W.Hudome)	04:49.11	34.1%	00:47.87	04:49.11			00:03:35.59	00:01:13.52
Race 6a: Father/daughter 2x (1000m) Heat 1 @ 08:18 AM										
1st	3	Pittsburgh Rowing Club (J.Gilmour, K.Gilmour)	04:24.96			04:24.96			00:04:24.96	
2nd	2	Navesink (J.Crilly, K.Crilly)	04:41.34	6.2%	00:16.38	04:41.34			00:04:24.96	00:00:16.38
3rd	1	Newburgh (L.Stepakoff, C.Stepakoff)	04:45.76	7.9%	00:04.42	04:45.76			00:04:24.96	00:00:20.80
4th	5	Nereid BC (K.Shea, S.Shea)	05:24.24	22.4%	00:38.48	05:24.24			00:04:24.96	00:00:59.28
	4	River Rowing (A.Rudolph-Shabinsky, I.Rudolph-Shabinsky)	Scratch							
Race 6b: Father/daughter 2x (1000m) Heat 2 @ 08:22 AM										
1st	2	Norwalk River (M.Demko, C.Demko)	04:27.10			04:27.10			00:04:27.10	
2nd	4	Blood Street (G.Hack, A.Hack)	04:36.91	3.7%	00:09.81	04:36.91			00:04:27.10	00:00:09.81
3rd	3	Crescent (R.Hamilton, C.Hamilton)	04:37.67	4.0%	00:00.76	04:37.67			00:04:27.10	00:00:10.57
4th	1	East End (W.Hale, C.Hale)	04:44.46	6.5%	00:06.79	04:44.46			00:04:27.10	00:00:17.36
5th	5	Vesper (R.Yott, S.Kaplan)	04:48.11	7.9%	00:03.65	04:48.11			00:04:27.10	00:00:21.01
Race 9a: Womens Novice 1x (1000m) Heat 1 @ 08:26 AM										
1st	3	Saugatuck (J.Roth)	04:13.89			04:13.89			00:04:13.89	
2nd	4	Tampa Training Center (C.Willis)	04:28.25	5.7%	00:14.36	04:28.25			00:04:13.89	00:00:14.36
3rd	1	Cooper TC (J.Lynch)	05:28.06	29.2%	00:59.81	05:28.06			00:04:13.89	00:01:14.17
4th	2	Fairmount (R.Genyk)	06:10.23	45.8%	00:42.17	06:10.23			00:04:13.89	00:01:56.34
Race 9b: Womens Novice 1x (1000m) Heat 2 @ 08:30 AM										
1st	2	Greenwich (S.Yung)	05:01.92			05:01.92			00:05:01.92	
2nd	4	Fairmount (A.McKenzie)	05:14.02	4.0%	00:12.10	05:14.02			00:05:01.92	00:00:12.10
3rd	5	Jax Youth (M.Morgan)	05:33.41	10.4%	00:19.39	05:33.41			00:05:01.92	00:00:31.49
4th	3	Mobjack (M.Martin)	05:35.92	11.3%	00:02.51	05:35.92			00:05:01.92	00:00:34.00
	1	New York RA (J.Ragukonis)	Scratch							
Race 10a: Mens Novice 1x (1000m) Heat 1 @ 08:34 AM										
1st	1	SoNo (S.Curtin)	04:19.83			04:19.83			00:04:19.83	
2nd	4	Hudson River (A.Lancaster)	04:33.09	5.1%	00:13.26	04:33.09			00:04:19.83	00:00:13.26
3rd	3	Cooper TC (S.Michal)	05:01.10	15.9%	00:28.01	05:01.10			00:04:19.83	00:00:41.27
	2	North Jersey (S.Paul)	Scratch							
	5	SoNo (N.Roper)	Scratch							
Race 10b: Mens Novice 1x (1000m) Heat 2 @ 08:38 AM										
1st	5	Capital (M.Stratmoen)	04:10.34			04:10.34			00:04:10.34	
2nd	3	Essex (J.Bruk)	04:18.50	3.3%	00:08.16	04:18.50			00:04:10.34	00:00:08.16
3rd	2	SoNo (W.Makovsky)	04:28.45	7.2%	00:09.95	04:28.45			00:04:10.34	00:00:18.11
4th	1	Fairmount (C.Waite)	04:34.49	9.6%	00:06.04	04:34.49			00:04:10.34	00:00:24.15

5th	4	Newburgh (J.Kennedy)	04:52.06	16.7%	00:17.57	04:52.06	00:04:10.34	00:00:41.72
Race 10c: Mens Novice 1x (1000m) Heat 3 @ 08:42 AM								
1st	3	Club Lima (L.Devescovi)	04:04.13			04:04.13	00:04:04.13	
2nd	2	SoNo (J.Snedaker)	04:16.92	5.2%	00:12.79	04:16.92	00:04:04.13	00:00:12.79
3rd	1	Haddon Twp (R.Springer)	04:20.91	6.9%	00:03.99	04:20.91	00:04:04.13	00:00:16.78
4th	4	Crescent (T.Kutchner)	04:26.31	9.1%	00:05.40	04:26.31	00:04:04.13	00:00:22.18
5th	5	Newburgh (M.Wersbe)	04:42.94	15.9%	00:16.63	04:42.94	00:04:04.13	00:00:38.81
Race 43a: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 1 @ 08:47 AM								
1st	3	St. Catharines (M.Alm, M.Wortley)	06:58.55			06:58.55	00:06:58.55	
2nd	4	Dev Camp - UPenn (B.Young, J.Senese)	07:04.36	1.4%	00:05.81	07:04.36	00:06:58.55	00:00:05.81
3rd	2	Whitemarsh (J.Afring, C.Staines)	07:06.48	1.9%	00:02.12	07:06.48	00:06:58.55	00:00:07.93
4th	1	Penn AC (Z.Wilmarth, R.Sabbagh)	07:37.78	9.4%	00:31.30	07:37.78	00:06:58.55	00:00:39.23
5th	5	Northern Virginia (C.Berigan, J.Rymer)	07:43.80	10.8%	00:06.02	07:43.80	00:06:58.55	00:00:45.25
Race 43b: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 2 @ 08:52 AM								
1st	5	Ottawa (P.Steneker, J.Kunkel)	07:19.15			07:19.15	00:07:19.15	
2nd	4	Essex (J.Corbett, A.Curro)	07:26.06	1.6%	00:06.91	07:26.06	00:07:19.15	00:00:06.91
3rd	3	Sagamore (B.Matthew, D.Mark)	07:30.90	2.7%	00:04.84	07:30.90	00:07:19.15	00:00:11.75
4th	2	Dev Camp - UPenn (E.Herrera, C.Kane)	07:55.74	8.3%	00:24.84	07:55.74	00:07:19.15	00:00:36.59
Race 43c: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 3 @ 08:57 AM								
1st	5	Montclair (J.Murphy, N.Goodman)	07:08.41			07:08.41	00:07:08.41	
2nd	4	Riverside (K.Evans, B.Sherman)	07:16.92	2.0%	00:08.51	07:16.92	00:07:08.41	00:00:08.51
3rd	3	Penn AC (M.Rhodes, M.Mahon)	07:37.87	6.9%	00:20.95	07:37.87	00:07:08.41	00:00:29.46
4th	2	Dev Camp - UPenn (T.Brochu, D.Abruzzese)	08:08.39	14.0%	00:30.52	08:08.39	00:07:08.41	00:00:59.98
Race 43d: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 4 @ 09:02 AM								
1st	4	Penn AC (C.Hsu, L.Smith)	07:34.63			07:34.63	00:07:34.63	
2nd	2	SECRC (H.Muir, A.Clements)	07:45.65	2.4%	00:11.02	07:45.65	00:07:34.63	00:00:11.02
3rd	3	Dev Camp - UPenn (J.Braverman, T.Mathison)	07:55.87	4.7%	00:10.22	07:55.87	00:07:34.63	00:00:21.24
4th	5	Ottawa (J.Weissbock, P.McVey White)	08:03.12	6.3%	00:07.25	08:03.12	00:07:34.63	00:00:28.49
Race 43e: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 5 @ 09:07 AM								
1st	3	SECRC (J.Bennett, M.Bond)	07:42.40			07:42.40	00:07:42.40	
2nd	4	Penn AC (D.DeVries, P.Casey)	08:15.18	7.1%	00:32.78	08:15.18	00:07:42.40	00:00:32.78
3rd	2	Boulder (K.David, O.Eric)	08:58.02	16.4%	00:42.84	08:58.02	00:07:42.40	00:01:15.62
	5	Phillips (H.Kennelly, C.Calkins)	Scratch					
Race 43f: Mens Intermediate 2- Heat 6 @ 09:12 AM								
1st	2	Vesper (N.Colgan, P.Dvorak)	07:24.55			07:24.55	00:07:24.55	
2nd	3	Dev Camp - UPenn (S.Neal, T.Stuart)	07:31.57	1.6%	00:07.02	07:31.57	00:07:24.55	00:00:07.02
3rd	4	Unaffiliated (USA) (J.McGrorty, E.Malumed)	07:37.69	3.0%	00:06.12	07:37.69	00:07:24.55	00:00:13.14
4th	5	Penn AC (J.O'Brien, J.Keen)	07:39.40	3.3%	00:01.71	07:39.40	00:07:24.55	00:00:14.85
Race 36a: Womens Intermediate 2x Heat 1 @ 09:17 AM								
1st	4	Vesper (N.Bedos, V.Opitz)	07:48.37			07:48.37	00:07:48.37	
2nd	1	Fairmount (N.Frederick, M.Dwyer)	07:52.16	0.8%	00:03.79	07:52.16	00:07:48.37	00:00:03.79
3rd	3	Ottawa (J.Bigras, V.Ozinkowski)	07:55.05	1.4%	00:02.89	07:55.05	00:07:48.37	00:00:06.68
4th	2	Saugatuck (M.Collins, B.Picard)	08:05.34	3.6%	00:10.29	08:05.34	00:07:48.37	00:00:16.97
5th	5	Penn AC (J.Castorino, K.Thomson)	08:16.48	6.0%	00:11.14	08:16.48	00:07:48.37	00:00:28.11
6th	6	Ottawa (F.Nehme, M.Viau-Gamache)	09:46.00	25.1%	01:29.52	09:46.00	00:07:48.37	00:01:57.63
Race 36b: Womens Intermediate 2x Heat 2 @ 09:22 AM								
1st	1	Riverside (K.Gusk, L.Reynard)	07:52.61			07:52.61	00:07:52.61	
2nd	6	New York AC (J.Wood, R.Roth)	07:55.71	0.7%	00:03.10	07:55.71	00:07:52.61	00:00:03.10
3rd	4	Potomac BC (H.Yoest, O.Babiec)	07:56.58	0.8%	00:00.87	07:56.58	00:07:52.61	00:00:03.97
4th	3	New York AC (M.Lang, M.Carmody)	08:03.20	2.2%	00:06.62	08:03.20	00:07:52.61	00:00:10.59
5th	5	Ottawa (L.Clegg, C.Leon)	08:22.64	6.4%	00:19.44	08:22.64	00:07:52.61	00:00:30.03
6th	2	Ottawa (K.Besemann, A.Fogarty)	09:10.79	16.5%	00:48.15	09:10.79	00:07:52.61	00:01:18.18
Race 36c: Womens Intermediate 2x Heat 3 @ 09:27 AM								
1st	1	Riverside (C.Crowley, C.Kuehnle)	07:54.96			07:54.96	00:07:54.96	
2nd	4	All-American (L.Pierre, B.Paret)	08:08.58	2.9%	00:13.62	08:08.58	00:07:54.96	00:00:13.62
3rd	3	Unaffiliated (USA) (E.Picciani, V.King)	08:18.37	4.9%	00:09.79	08:18.37	00:07:54.96	00:00:23.41
4th	5	Ottawa (A.Schram, K.Saunders)	08:29.28	7.2%	00:10.91	08:29.28	00:07:54.96	00:00:34.32
5th	6	Sagamore (M.Purcell, M.Amanda)	08:32.37	7.9%	00:03.09	08:32.37	00:07:54.96	00:00:37.41
6th	2	Ottawa (J.Bowen, M.Haley)	09:41.36	22.4%	01:08.99	09:41.36	00:07:54.96	00:01:46.40
Race 36d: Womens Intermediate 2x Heat 4 @ 09:32 AM								
1st	6	Vesper (J.Zieff, A.Machida)	07:46.47			07:46.47	00:07:46.47	
2nd	1	Riverside (A.Villa, L.Ayers)	07:49.60	0.7%	00:03.13	07:49.60	00:07:46.47	00:00:03.13
3rd	5	Riverside/Bachelors [Composite] (J.Sack, E.Daugherty)	08:01.20	3.2%	00:11.60	08:01.20	00:07:46.47	00:00:14.73
4th	4	Sagamore (K.O'Boyle, J.Smith)	08:36.87	10.8%	00:35.67	08:36.87	00:07:46.47	00:00:50.40

5th	3	Undine (K.Sweeney, C.Haines)	09:04.29	16.7%	00:27.42	09:04.29	00:07:46.47	00:01:17.82
6th	2	Ottawa (C.Neasmith, E.McConnell)	10:10.06	30.8%	01:05.77	10:10.06	00:07:46.47	00:02:23.59
Race 12S1: Womens Junior 4x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:37 AM								
1st	3	Club Lima (C.Valle, C.Caballero, K.Noya, K.Klecza)	07:20.19			07:20.19	00:07:20.19	
2nd	4	Fairmount A (M.Scherpbier, M.Georgiou, J.Schlichting, J.Marinchak)	07:25.24	1.1%	00:05.05	07:25.24	00:07:20.19	00:00:05.05
3rd	5	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp B (O.Clark, H.Zapolski, K.Krichko, D.Lucas)	07:35.01	3.4%	00:09.77	07:35.01	00:07:20.19	00:00:14.82
4th	6	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp C (C.Macrae, E.Zadravec, E.Walsh, I.Foster)	07:44.65	5.6%	00:09.64	07:44.65	00:07:20.19	00:00:24.46
5th	2	Bachelors (M.Rudkin, S.Thomas, H.Barton, S.Belanger)	07:53.24	7.5%	00:08.59	07:53.24	00:07:20.19	00:00:33.05
6th	1	Penn AC B (A.Aaron, C.Johnson, S.Dowling, A.Ajanaku)	08:15.29	12.5%	00:22.05	08:15.29	00:07:20.19	00:00:55.10
Race 12S2: Womens Junior 4x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:42 AM								
1st	5	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp A (R.Ritchey, A.Aron, V.Victoria, M.Buitron)	07:33.39			07:33.39	00:07:33.39	
2nd	3	Sagamore (C.Yaccarino, S.Dennington, A.Catalanotto, K.Harlow)	07:42.71	2.1%	00:09.32	07:42.71	00:07:33.39	00:00:09.32
3rd	2	SECRC A (A.Skoufos, S.Florie, S.Konishesky, H.Gray)	07:44.32	2.4%	00:01.61	07:44.32	00:07:33.39	00:00:10.93
4th	4	Penn AC A (a.futterman, C.Mao, p.conrey, G.Martin)	07:46.25	2.8%	00:01.93	07:46.25	00:07:33.39	00:00:12.86
5th	1	Vesper A (N.Kloss, H.Watson, A.Sparrow, S.Hill)	07:49.82	3.6%	00:03.57	07:49.82	00:07:33.39	00:00:16.43
6th	6	Norwalk River (J.Barr, A.Jenkins, C.Demko, A.Stonehill)	08:17.06	9.6%	00:27.24	08:17.06	00:07:33.39	00:00:43.67
Race 14S1: Mens Junior 16 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:47 AM								
1st	4	East Coast Sculling (J.Snyder)	07:45.25			07:45.25	00:07:45.25	
2nd	2	Saugatuck (J.Monahan)	07:53.80	1.8%	00:08.55	07:53.80	00:07:45.25	00:00:08.55
3rd	1	Sagamore (L.Gagliano)	07:53.93	1.9%	00:00.13	07:53.93	00:07:45.25	00:00:08.68
4th	3	East Coast Sculling (R.Bertasi)	08:07.91	4.9%	00:13.98	08:07.91	00:07:45.25	00:00:22.66
5th	5	Essex (R.Hayes)	08:11.78	5.7%	00:03.87	08:11.78	00:07:45.25	00:00:26.53
6th	6	Essex (J.Wallace)	08:31.25	9.9%	00:19.47	08:31.25	00:07:45.25	00:00:46.00
Race 14S2: Mens Junior 16 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:52 AM								
1st	3	V-Sculls Team (L.Vitton)	08:00.48			08:00.48	00:08:00.48	
2nd	1	Sagamore (J.Viener)	08:11.05	2.2%	00:10.57	08:11.05	00:08:00.48	00:00:10.57
3rd	4	Greenwich (W.Bass)	08:15.46	3.1%	00:04.41	08:15.46	00:08:00.48	00:00:14.98
4th	2	Norwalk River (C.Ballard)	08:21.94	4.5%	00:06.48	08:21.94	00:08:00.48	00:00:21.46
5th	5	Navesink (T.Gaffey)	08:22.46	4.6%	00:00.52	08:22.46	00:08:00.48	00:00:21.98
6th	6	Phila Sculling (j.siegal)	09:12.63	15.0%	00:50.17	09:12.63	00:08:00.48	00:01:12.15
Race 15S1: Mens Junior 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:57 AM								
1st	3	Sarasota Crew (B.Delaney, T.Taaffe)	07:02.61			07:02.61	00:07:02.61	
2nd	6	Nereid BC (R.Hawkins, J.Crisciello)	07:25.64	5.4%	00:23.03	07:25.64	00:07:02.61	00:00:23.03
3rd	5	Baltimore (T.Maher, M.Couwenhoven)	07:29.13	6.3%	00:03.49	07:29.13	00:07:02.61	00:00:26.52
4th	1	Mobjack (A.Merz, Z.Payne)	07:38.79	8.6%	00:09.66	07:38.79	00:07:02.61	00:00:36.18
	2	Crescent (G.Wielgus, M.Zlotnicki)	Scratch					
	4	Crescent (K.Leyland, C.Howshall)	Scratch					
Race 15S2: Mens Junior 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:02 AM								
1st	3	Nereid BC (C.Delaunay, W.Burstein)	07:04.18			07:04.18	00:07:04.18	
2nd	4	Sagamore (M.Blanz, B.Beckerman)	07:08.44	1.0%	00:04.26	07:08.44	00:07:04.18	00:00:04.26
3rd	5	East Coast Sculling (J.Wise, W.Fox)	07:13.34	2.2%	00:04.90	07:13.34	00:07:04.18	00:00:09.16
4th	1	Norwalk River (J.Blake, W.Taverna)	07:26.99	5.4%	00:13.65	07:26.99	00:07:04.18	00:00:22.81
5th	6	Bachelors (A.Gantard, A.Bair)	07:28.25	5.7%	00:01.26	07:28.25	00:07:04.18	00:00:24.07
6th	2	Phila Sculling (R.Long, s.grant)	07:29.73	6.0%	00:01.48	07:29.73	00:07:04.18	00:00:25.55
Race 15S3: Mens Junior 2x Semi-Final 3 @ 10:07 AM								
1st	5	Saugatuck (J.Morrison, C.Yates)	07:17.78			07:17.78	00:07:17.78	
2nd	3	Norwalk River (K.Mikesh, S.Petreski)	07:23.27	1.3%	00:05.49	07:23.27	00:07:17.78	00:00:05.49
3rd	1	Phila Sculling (W.Egan, M.Reisser)	07:32.66	3.4%	00:09.39	07:32.66	00:07:17.78	00:00:14.88
4th	6	East Coast Sculling (S.Gottfried, L.Flowers)	07:37.93	4.6%	00:05.27	07:37.93	00:07:17.78	00:00:20.15
	2	Crescent (B.White, N.Wnek)	Scratch					
	4	Crescent (J.Horn, M.Wellock)	Scratch					
Race 16S1: Womens Junior 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 10:12 AM								
1st	3	Saugatuck (L.Freeman)	07:48.03			07:48.03	00:07:48.03	
2nd	4	Vesper (J.Sager)	07:52.48	1.0%	00:04.45	07:52.48	00:07:48.03	00:00:04.45
3rd	1	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp (C.Staff)	08:12.11	5.1%	00:19.63	08:12.11	00:07:48.03	00:00:24.08
4th	2	Essex (S.Block)	08:12.99	5.3%	00:00.88	08:12.99	00:07:48.03	00:00:24.96
5th	6	All-American (K.Klecza)	08:24.54	7.8%	00:11.55	08:24.54	00:07:48.03	00:00:36.51
6th	5	Navesink (J.Gregg)	08:51.27	13.5%	00:26.73	08:51.27	00:07:48.03	00:01:03.24
Race 16S2: Womens Junior 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:17 AM								
1st	3	Club Lima (C.Caballero)	08:24.69			08:24.69	00:08:24.69	

2nd	2	Saugatuck (C.Johnson)	08:25.77	0.2%	00:01.08	08:25.77	00:08:24.69	00:00:01.08
3rd	5	Hudson River (J.Rigothi)	08:41.44	3.3%	00:15.67	08:41.44	00:08:24.69	00:00:16.75
4th	4	Pittsburgh Rowing Club (M.Treser)	09:00.65	7.1%	00:19.21	09:00.65	00:08:24.69	00:00:35.96
5th	1	Bachelors (a.siegele)	09:23.29	11.6%	00:22.64	09:23.29	00:08:24.69	00:00:58.60
6th	6	GMS Rowing (C.Nohre)	09:32.09	13.4%	00:08.80	09:32.09	00:08:24.69	00:01:07.40

Race 18S1: Womens Junior 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 10:22 AM

1st	4	Mobjack (C.Adams, E.Keane, E.Arsenovic, K.Worland, [K.THOMPSON])	07:48.94			07:48.94	00:07:48.94	
2nd	3	Crescent (C.Rice, M.Nugent, R.Craig, C.Lobaugh, [A.Fondren])	07:56.03	1.5%	00:07.09	07:56.03	00:07:48.94	00:00:07.09
3rd	6	Cooper TC (M.Jarvis, L.Rotkovitz, J.Soper, D.Brooks, [C.Charlesworth])	08:03.69	3.1%	00:07.66	08:03.69	00:07:48.94	00:00:14.75
4th	5	Northern Virginia B (M.Patrick, A.Lee, S.Haines, M.Lewis, [E.Moran])	08:11.12	4.7%	00:07.43	08:11.12	00:07:48.94	00:00:22.18
5th	2	Whitemarsh (M.Macrone, L.Ackerman, C.Foley, D.Waite, [B.Walsh])	08:22.96	7.3%	00:11.84	08:22.96	00:07:48.94	00:00:34.02
6th	1	Jax Youth (R.hamilton, M.Schmitt, L.Parkinson, A.McCrary, [K.Painter])	08:33.97	9.6%	00:11.01	08:33.97	00:07:48.94	00:00:45.03

Race 18S2: Womens Junior 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 10:27 AM

1st	4	Saugatuck (O.Prehodka, E.Patton, B.Lewis, a.diamond, [C.perez])	07:54.05			07:54.05	00:07:54.05	
2nd	5	Norwalk River (A.Stonehill, C.Demko, K.OConnor, J.Barr, [V.Ramesh])	07:55.65	0.3%	00:01.60	07:55.65	00:07:54.05	00:00:01.60
3rd	1	Mount Saint Joseph (R.Ehrlich, K.Loftus, M.Karrash, K.McCloy, [M.Kist])	07:59.79	1.2%	00:04.14	07:59.79	00:07:54.05	00:00:05.74
4th	3	Penn AC A (R.Rosenthal, A.Aaron, S.Dowling, O.Jain, [A.Dicce])	08:18.18	5.1%	00:18.39	08:18.18	00:07:54.05	00:00:24.13
5th	6	Hudson River (S.Cox, V.Steier, L.Boston, C.Fratto, [C.Heavey])	08:23.31	6.2%	00:05.13	08:23.31	00:07:54.05	00:00:29.26
6th	2	Fairmount (M.McMullen, S.Trivinia, A.Kane, T.Malone, [G.Geary])	08:37.54	9.2%	00:14.23	08:37.54	00:07:54.05	00:00:43.49

Race 19S1: Mens Junior 4x Semi-Final 1 @ 10:32 AM

1st	3	Phila Sculling (m.molta, M.Freundlich, C.Mathieu, N.Willson)	06:31.79			06:31.79	00:06:31.79	
2nd	2	Saugatuck A (M.MASPERI, J.Esse, J.Petterson, M.Gibson)	06:41.17	2.4%	00:09.38	06:41.17	00:06:31.79	00:00:09.38
3rd	6	Vesper (S.Ward, J.Howley, J.Mulholland, N.Herceg)	06:53.76	5.6%	00:12.59	06:53.76	00:06:31.79	00:00:21.97
4th	5	Potomac BC A (T.Lu, T.Kiernan, F.Vasquez, R.Madani)	07:04.02	8.2%	00:10.26	07:04.02	00:06:31.79	00:00:32.23
	1	Club Lima (M.Pacheco, D.Olaechea, G.Solar, A.Palacios)	Scratch					
	4	Norwalk River A (J.Blake, H.Woodworth, W.Taverna, K.Mikesh)	Scratch					

Race 19S2: Mens Junior 4x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:37 AM

1st	5	Crescent A (C.Howshall, G.Wielgus, M.Zlotnicki, J.Horn)	06:34.43			06:34.43	00:06:34.43	
2nd	3	Crescent B (M.DiCarlo, K.Leyland, N.Wnek, B.White)	06:41.54	1.8%	00:07.11	06:41.54	00:06:34.43	00:00:07.11
3rd	6	Sagamore (B.Beckerman, M.Lieber, B.Sweeney, M.Blanz)	06:46.76	3.1%	00:05.22	06:46.76	00:06:34.43	00:00:12.33
4th	2	Saugatuck B (D.Campbell, D.Kircher, L.Glicklich, C.Babinec)	06:48.92	3.7%	00:02.16	06:48.92	00:06:34.43	00:00:14.49
5th	1	Saugatuck C (C.Fincher, W.Ritter, C.Bub, A.Lee)	06:52.11	4.5%	00:03.19	06:52.11	00:06:34.43	00:00:17.68
	4	East Coast Sculling (J.Wise, M.Senf, A.Bunge, W.Fox)	Scratch					

Race 25S1: Mens Junior 16 4x Semi-Final 1 @ 10:42 AM

1st	4	Crescent A (J.Walker, W.Schmidt, K.Hartzag, N.Olimpo)	06:51.23			06:51.23	00:06:51.23	
2nd	2	Crescent C (I.Soltero, T.Khener, B.Farrell, K.McErlean)	06:58.72	1.8%	00:07.49	06:58.72	00:06:51.23	00:00:07.49
3rd	3	Crescent B (T.Madden, H.Cammisa, E.Orts, B.Weaver)	06:59.95	2.1%	00:01.23	06:59.95	00:06:51.23	00:00:08.72
4th	5	SoNo (M.Huggins, W.Makovsky, N.Roper, j.snedaker)	07:24.38	8.1%	00:24.43	07:24.38	00:06:51.23	00:00:33.15
5th	6	Bachelors A (M.Terwiesch, J.Jamison, M.Yaron, W.Dowdell)	07:37.72	11.3%	00:13.34	07:37.72	00:06:51.23	00:00:46.49
6th	1	Lake Quinsigamond (C.Shelby, A.Olivieri, C.Kruczynski, S.Johnson)	08:00.04	16.7%	00:22.32	08:00.04	00:06:51.23	00:01:08.81

Race 25S2: Mens Junior 16 4x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:47 AM

1st	4	Club Lima (D.Olaechea, G.Solar, R.Pareja, L.Tolmos)	06:50.19			06:50.19	00:06:50.19	
2nd	2	Sagamore (J.Viener, S.Korkotas, A.Dunn, L.Gagliano)	06:55.29	1.2%	00:05.10	06:55.29	00:06:50.19	00:00:05.10
3rd	3	Saugatuck (M.Smallwood, C.O'BRIEN, J.Andrews, h.malec)	07:01.41	2.7%	00:06.12	07:01.41	00:06:50.19	00:00:11.22
4th	6	Norwalk River A (J.Koenigsberg, C.Ballard, K.Petreski, L.McDonough)	07:22.68	7.9%	00:21.27	07:22.68	00:06:50.19	00:00:32.49
5th	1	Crescent D (S.Conley, T.Brady, J.Wellein, K.White)	07:38.58	11.8%	00:15.90	07:38.58	00:06:50.19	00:00:48.39

6th	5	Phila Sculling (j.siegal, C.Taylor, D.Guilfoyle, o.probst)	07:51.51	14.9%	00:12.93	07:51.51	00:06:50.19	00:01:01.32
Race 27S1: Mens Intermediate 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 10:52 AM								
1st	3	St. Catharines (D.DeGroot, M.Kessler, M.Wortley, M.Alm, [M.Erskine])	06:33.31			06:33.31	00:06:33.31	
2nd	4	Penn AC B (D.Kolbe, J.Stafford, K.Colander, L.Smith, [C.Leonard])	06:38.60	1.3%	00:05.29	06:38.60	00:06:33.31	00:00:05.29
3rd	1	Ottawa (J.Kunkel, P.Steneker, P.McVey White, J.King, [L.Wilson])	06:42.70	2.4%	00:04.10	06:42.70	00:06:33.31	00:00:09.39
4th	5	Penn AC C (P.Casey, D.DeVries, M.Rhodes, M.Mahon, [S.McGovern])	06:50.81	4.4%	00:08.11	06:50.81	00:06:33.31	00:00:17.50
5th	2	Penn AC A (J.O'Brien, Z.Wilmarth, J.Keen, R.Sabbagh, [A.Beauchamp])	06:54.35	5.3%	00:03.54	06:54.35	00:06:33.31	00:00:21.04
6th	6	Dev Camp - UPenn A (S.Neal, D.Abruzzese, J.Braverman, T.Stuart, [A.A])	07:12.40	9.9%	00:18.05	07:12.40	00:06:33.31	00:00:39.09
Race 27S2: Mens Intermediate 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 10:57 AM								
1st	2	Vesper A (M.Mirabella, S.Waters, W.Worrell, A.Heyde, [J.Carlson])	06:38.60			06:38.60	00:06:38.60	
2nd	4	New York AC A (M.Sena, D.Brady, I.Luetzow, C.Reich, [K.Cartelli])	06:44.17	1.4%	00:05.57	06:44.17	00:06:38.60	00:00:05.57
3rd	3	Dev Camp - UPenn B (B.Young, J.Senese, M.Sladden, J.Rush, [L.Lombardi])	06:44.85	1.6%	00:00.68	06:44.85	00:06:38.60	00:00:06.25
4th	5	Riverside A (W.Marshall, M.Komanecy, A.Peck, J.Doherty, [E.Stuke])	06:45.64	1.8%	00:00.79	06:45.64	00:06:38.60	00:00:07.04
5th	1	Riverside B (A.Fosbrook, B.Klein, P.Fisher, J.Hanna, [R.Lanza])	06:51.37	3.2%	00:05.73	06:51.37	00:06:38.60	00:00:12.77
6th	6	Penn AC D (S.Pampreen, J.Schwartz, D.Kaess, P.Poliakoff, [C.Nguyen])	07:11.97	8.4%	00:20.60	07:11.97	00:06:38.60	00:00:33.37
Race 29S1: Mens Junior 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 11:02 AM								
1st	6	SECRC B (G.Richartz, J.Bond, L.Corrigan, J.Gaudet, [J.Roosli])	07:10.37			07:10.37	00:07:10.37	
2nd	3	Norwalk River A (D.Sullivan, S.Petreski, K.Mikesh, M.Koenigsberg, [M.Stout])	07:13.28	0.7%	00:02.91	07:13.28	00:07:10.37	00:00:02.91
3rd	5	Jax Youth B (C.Morgan, W.Crump, M.Wolfsen, T.Kennedy, [G.Bosch])	07:16.00	1.3%	00:02.72	07:16.00	00:07:10.37	00:00:05.63
4th	4	Penn AC C (J.Hou, B.Burkett, J.Poll, W.McCue, [C.Claire])	07:22.69	2.9%	00:06.69	07:22.69	00:07:10.37	00:00:12.32
5th	1	Hudson River B (E.Craven, W.Karafelis, B.Smith, R.Pritchard, [L.Smith])	07:23.75	3.1%	00:01.06	07:23.75	00:07:10.37	00:00:13.38
6th	2	Whitemarsh (A.Chain, B.Lorenz, C.Kerpius, S.Fitch, [B.Walsh])	07:31.75	5.0%	00:08.00	07:31.75	00:07:10.37	00:00:21.38
Race 29S2: Mens Junior 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 11:07 AM								
1st	4	Jax Youth A (M.Taylor, D.Miller, M.Pentaleri, A.Muzaurieta, [J.Addington])	06:53.03			06:53.03	00:06:53.03	
2nd	5	Fairmount (W.Aftring, J.Konopka, J.Pinnola-Vizza, T.Walker, [J.Barton])	06:59.17	1.5%	00:06.14	06:59.17	00:06:53.03	00:00:06.14
3rd	1	Sagamore A (L.sidoti, B.Sweeney, r.Khatchadourian, K.Baktidy, [A.Cohen])	07:02.81	2.4%	00:03.64	07:02.81	00:06:53.03	00:00:09.78
4th	3	SECRC A (J.Bennett, A.Clements, H.Muir, M.Bond, [D.Pitman])	07:08.18	3.7%	00:05.37	07:08.18	00:06:53.03	00:00:15.15
5th	2	Northern Virginia A (A.Falter, H.Walch, M.Oclander, L.Hensley, [K.Shoop])	07:12.71	4.8%	00:04.53	07:12.71	00:06:53.03	00:00:19.68
6th	6	Northern Virginia B (J.Valery, E.Diaz, D.Turner, K.Gadre, [E.Kubik])	07:32.26	9.5%	00:19.55	07:32.26	00:06:53.03	00:00:39.23
Race 39S1: Mens Junior 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 11:12 AM								
1st	4	Essex (M.Kapp)	07:38.29			07:38.29	00:07:38.29	
2nd	3	East End (D.O'Neill)	07:51.23	2.8%	00:12.94	07:51.23	00:07:38.29	00:00:12.94
3rd	2	Unaffiliated (USA) (N.Baummer)	07:54.24	3.5%	00:03.01	07:54.24	00:07:38.29	00:00:15.95
4th	1	East Coast Sculling (A.Bunge)	07:59.56	4.6%	00:05.32	07:59.56	00:07:38.29	00:00:21.27
	5	Norwalk River (S.Petreski)	Scratch					
	6	Phila Sculling (C.Mathieu)	Scratch					
Race 39S2: Mens Junior 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 11:17 AM								
1st	3	Ottawa (A.Kunkel)	07:39.30			07:39.30	00:07:39.30	
2nd	4	Hudson River (K.Mabry)	07:48.61	2.0%	00:09.31	07:48.61	00:07:39.30	00:00:09.31
3rd	5	Phila Sculling (N.Willson)	07:51.39	2.6%	00:02.78	07:51.39	00:07:39.30	00:00:12.09
4th	2	East End (E.Divan)	08:02.20	5.0%	00:10.81	08:02.20	00:07:39.30	00:00:22.90
5th	1	Washington St. Sculling (M.Lewers)	08:09.78	6.6%	00:07.58	08:09.78	00:07:39.30	00:00:30.48
6th	6	Saugatuck (W.Ritter)	08:48.94	15.2%	00:39.16	08:48.94	00:07:39.30	00:01:09.64
Race 39S3: Mens Junior 1x Semi-Final 3 @ 11:22 AM								
1st	4	Brigantine (J.Weidner)	07:37.45			07:37.45	00:07:37.45	

2nd	3	East End (H.Bingham)	07:41.28	0.8%	00:03.83	07:41.28	00:07:37.45	00:00:03.83
3rd	5	East Coast Sculling (M.Senf)	07:51.73	3.1%	00:10.45	07:51.73	00:07:37.45	00:00:14.28
4th	6	Vesper (S.Ward)	08:10.24	7.2%	00:18.51	08:10.24	00:07:37.45	00:00:32.79
	1	Phila Sculling (m.molta)	Scratch					
	2	Phila Sculling (M.Freundlich)	Scratch					

Race 41S1: Womens Junior 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 11:27 AM

1st	3	Saugatuck (L.Freeman, C.Johnson)	07:50.82			07:50.82	00:07:50.82	
2nd	4	East End (B.Ristau, A.Simmons)	08:06.35	3.3%	00:15.53	08:06.35	00:07:50.82	00:00:15.53
3rd	5	Bachelors (S.Lincoln, E.Hayden)	08:15.95	5.3%	00:09.60	08:15.95	00:07:50.82	00:00:25.13
4th	2	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp (M.Buitron, R.Ritchey)	08:16.97	5.6%	00:01.02	08:16.97	00:07:50.82	00:00:26.15
5th	1	Tampa Training Center (K.Yent, C.Willis)	08:21.19	6.5%	00:04.22	08:21.19	00:07:50.82	00:00:30.37
6th	6	SECRC (A.Skoufos, S.Konishesky)	08:43.06	11.1%	00:21.87	08:43.06	00:07:50.82	00:00:52.24

Race 41S2: Womens Junior 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 11:32 AM

1st	3	Sagamore (A.Colasacco, E.Placeholder1)	07:52.22			07:52.22	00:07:52.22	
2nd	4	Club Lima (C.Valle, C.Caballero)	07:53.26	0.2%	00:01.04	07:53.26	00:07:52.22	00:00:01.04
3rd	5	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp (O.Clark, H.Zapolski)	08:03.61	2.4%	00:10.35	08:03.61	00:07:52.22	00:00:11.39
4th	1	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp (D.Lucas, K.Krichko)	08:10.65	3.9%	00:07.04	08:10.65	00:07:52.22	00:00:18.43
5th	2	Cooper TC (L.Rotkovitz, S.Haber)	08:28.75	7.7%	00:18.10	08:28.75	00:07:52.22	00:00:36.53
6th	6	Norwalk River (A.Jenkins, J.Barr)	08:52.00	12.7%	00:23.25	08:52.00	00:07:52.22	00:00:59.78

Race 41S3: Womens Junior 2x Semi-Final 3 @ 11:37 AM

1st	5	Nereid BC (A.Criscitello, A.Freimarck)	07:52.19			07:52.19	00:07:52.19	
2nd	4	Potomac BC (C.Crawford, S.Arend)	07:54.39	0.5%	00:02.20	07:54.39	00:07:52.19	00:00:02.20
3rd	3	Saugatuck (c.cashel, M.Greer)	07:54.93	0.6%	00:00.54	07:54.93	00:07:52.19	00:00:02.74
4th	2	Potomac BC (T.Leonard, K.Baldrige)	08:03.07	2.3%	00:08.14	08:03.07	00:07:52.19	00:00:10.88
5th	1	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp (A.Aron, C.Staff)	08:19.81	5.8%	00:16.74	08:19.81	00:07:52.19	00:00:27.62
6th	6	Vesper (E.Rippert, A.Noble)	08:41.31	10.4%	00:21.50	08:41.31	00:07:52.19	00:00:49.12

Race 42S1: Mens Junior 16 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 11:42 AM

1st	4	East Coast Sculling (R.Bertasi, J.Frances)	07:23.77			07:23.77	00:07:23.77	
2nd	3	Bachelors (J.Jamison, W.Dowdell)	07:35.48	2.6%	00:11.71	07:35.48	00:07:23.77	00:00:11.71
3rd	5	Phila Sculling (j.siegel, o.probst)	07:41.64	4.0%	00:06.16	07:41.64	00:07:23.77	00:00:17.87
4th	2	Cooper TC (N.Lario, M.Kueny)	07:50.26	6.0%	00:08.62	07:50.26	00:07:23.77	00:00:26.49
5th	6	Navesink (J.Smallwood, D.Santos)	08:04.18	9.1%	00:13.92	08:04.18	00:07:23.77	00:00:40.41
	1	Sagamore (L.Gagliano, J.Viener)	Scratch					

Race 42S2: Mens Junior 16 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 11:47 AM

1st	3	Norwalk River (C.Ballard, J.Koenigsberg)	07:38.18			07:38.18	00:07:38.18	
2nd	5	Penn AC (C.Navellier, R.Pristo)	07:44.01	1.3%	00:05.83	07:44.01	00:07:38.18	00:00:05.83
3rd	4	Essex (J.Wallace, J.Bruk)	07:48.62	2.3%	00:04.61	07:48.62	00:07:38.18	00:00:10.44
4th	2	Essex (R.Hayes, B.Thibeau)	07:57.19	4.1%	00:08.57	07:57.19	00:07:38.18	00:00:19.01
5th	1	Mobjack (T.Blackwell, A.Parr)	08:05.93	6.1%	00:08.74	08:05.93	00:07:38.18	00:00:27.75
6th	6	River Rowing (B.Cunningham, J.Witkowski)	08:38.19	13.1%	00:32.26	08:38.19	00:07:38.18	00:01:00.01

Race 43S1: Mens Intermediate 2- Semi-Final 1 @ 11:52 AM

1st	3	St. Catharines (M.Alm, M.Wortley)	07:04.29			07:04.29	00:07:04.29	
2nd	4	Montclair (J.Murphy, N.Goodman)	07:09.45	1.2%	00:05.16	07:09.45	00:07:04.29	00:00:05.16
3rd	1	Riverside (K.Evans, B.Sherman)	07:13.57	2.2%	00:04.12	07:13.57	00:07:04.29	00:00:09.28
4th	5	Vesper (N.Colgan, P.Dvorak)	07:28.64	5.7%	00:15.07	07:28.64	00:07:04.29	00:00:24.35
5th	2	Essex (J.Corbett, A.Curro)	07:42.42	9.0%	00:13.78	07:42.42	00:07:04.29	00:00:38.13
6th	6	Penn AC (D.DeVries, P.Casey)	08:08.53	15.1%	00:26.11	08:08.53	00:07:04.29	00:01:04.24

Race 43S2: Mens Intermediate 2- Semi-Final 2 @ 11:57 AM

1st	3	Ottawa (P.Steneker, J.Kunkel)	07:30.55			07:30.55	00:07:30.55	
2nd	2	Dev Camp - UPenn (B.Young, J.Senese)	07:34.76	0.9%	00:04.21	07:34.76	00:07:30.55	00:00:04.21
3rd	6	Dev Camp - UPenn (S.Neal, T.Stuart)	07:35.20	1.0%	00:00.44	07:35.20	00:07:30.55	00:00:04.65
4th	4	Penn AC (C.Hsu, L.Smith)	07:47.28	3.7%	00:12.08	07:47.28	00:07:30.55	00:00:16.73
5th	5	SECRC (J.Bennett, M.Bond)	07:57.54	6.0%	00:10.26	07:57.54	00:07:30.55	00:00:26.99
6th	1	SECRC (H.Muir, A.Clements)	08:00.66	6.7%	00:03.12	08:00.66	00:07:30.55	00:00:30.11

Race 36S1: Womens Intermediate 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 12:02 PM

1st	2	Riverside (A.Villa, L.Ayers)	07:47.55			07:47.55	00:07:47.55	
2nd	3	Vesper (N.Bedos, V.Opitz)	07:49.96	0.5%	00:02.41	07:49.96	00:07:47.55	00:00:02.41
3rd	4	Riverside (C.Crowley, C.Kuehnel)	07:54.80	1.6%	00:04.84	07:54.80	00:07:47.55	00:00:07.25
4th	1	Ottawa (J.Bigras, V.Ozimkowski)	07:56.94	2.0%	00:02.14	07:56.94	00:07:47.55	00:00:09.39
5th	5	New York AC (J.Wood, R.Roth)	08:04.44	3.6%	00:07.50	08:04.44	00:07:47.55	00:00:16.89
6th	6	Unaffiliated (USA) (E.Picciani, V.King)	08:47.53	12.8%	00:43.09	08:47.53	00:07:47.55	00:00:59.98

Race 36S2: Womens Intermediate 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 12:07 PM

1st	4	Vesper (J.Zieff, A.Machida)	07:51.66			07:51.66	00:07:51.66	
2nd	3	Riverside (K.Gusk, L.Reynard)	07:55.77	0.9%	00:04.11	07:55.77	00:07:51.66	00:00:04.11
3rd	5	Fairmount (N.Frederick, M.Dwyer)	07:59.19	1.6%	00:03.42	07:59.19	00:07:51.66	00:00:07.53
4th	6	Riverside/Bachelors [Composite] (J.Sack, E.Daugherty)	08:00.94	2.0%	00:01.75	08:00.94	00:07:51.66	00:00:09.28

5th	1	Potomac BC (H.Yoest, O.Babiec)	08:05.70	3.0%	00:04.76	08:05.70	00:07:51.66	00:00:14.04
6th	2	All-American (L.Pierre, B.Paret)	08:16.42	5.2%	00:10.72	08:16.42	00:07:51.66	00:00:24.76

Race 46a: Womens 1x Heat 1 @ 12:12 PM

1st	2	Riverside (L.Schmetterling)	08:05.32			08:05.32	00:08:05.32	
2nd	1	Unaffiliated (USA) (S.Kozuszek)	08:10.64	1.1%	00:05.32	08:10.64	00:08:05.32	00:00:05.32
3rd	4	Vesper (C.Reddick)	08:18.78	2.8%	00:08.14	08:18.78	00:08:05.32	00:00:13.46
4th	3	St. Catharines (S.Boyes)	08:26.45	4.4%	00:07.67	08:26.45	00:08:05.32	00:00:21.13
5th	5	Undine (E.Welsh)	08:51.25	9.5%	00:24.80	08:51.25	00:08:05.32	00:00:45.93
6th	6	East End (C.Hale)	09:27.03	16.8%	00:35.78	09:27.03	00:08:05.32	00:01:21.71

Race 46b: Womens 1x Heat 2 @ 12:17 PM

1st	3	Undine (M.Sarbanis)	08:15.87			08:15.87	00:08:15.87	
2nd	4	Steel City (S.Maddamma)	08:30.61	3.0%	00:14.74	08:30.61	00:08:15.87	00:00:14.74
3rd	5	All-American (A.Stigliano)	09:08.55	10.6%	00:37.94	09:08.55	00:08:15.87	00:00:52.68
	1	All-American (K.Klecza)	Scratch					
	2	Penn AC (A.Couwenhoven)	Scratch					
	6	New York AC (C.Skola)	Scratch					

Race 85a: Mens 1x Heat 1 @ 12:22 PM

1st	6	Penn AC (E.Schwartz)	07:24.87			07:24.87	00:07:24.87	
2nd	1	Dev Camp - UPenn (E.Golding)	07:39.53	3.3%	00:14.66	07:39.53	00:07:24.87	00:00:14.66
3rd	5	Potomac BC (J.Ledvina)	07:51.73	6.0%	00:12.20	07:51.73	00:07:24.87	00:00:26.86
4th	4	Baltimore (P.Bell-Upp)	07:53.44	6.4%	00:01.71	07:53.44	00:07:24.87	00:00:28.57
	2	Penn AC (R.Anderson)	Scratch					
	3	Ottawa (A.Kunkel)	Scratch					

Race 85b: Mens 1x Heat 2 @ 12:32 PM

1st	2	USRowing Training Center - OKC (G.Ansolabehere)	07:20.20			07:20.20	00:07:20.20	
2nd	6	Undine (D.Urevick-Ackelsberg)	07:22.58	0.5%	00:02.38	07:22.58	00:07:20.20	00:00:02.38
3rd	3	Union BC (B.Wermtz)	07:25.68	1.2%	00:03.10	07:25.68	00:07:20.20	00:00:05.48
4th	1	University (P.Seymour)	07:30.15	2.3%	00:04.47	07:30.15	00:07:20.20	00:00:09.95
5th	5	Undine (C.Biddle)	07:45.77	5.8%	00:15.62	07:45.77	00:07:20.20	00:00:25.57
6th	4	Cascadilla (D.Tennant)	07:50.47	6.9%	00:04.70	07:50.47	00:07:20.20	00:00:30.27

Race 85c: Mens 1x Heat 3 @ 12:42 PM

1st	4	Vesper (S.Lambers)	07:35.14			07:35.14	00:07:35.14	
2nd	3	Occoquan (J.Clark)	07:42.18	1.5%	00:07.04	07:42.18	00:07:35.14	00:00:07.04
3rd	1	Dev Camp - UPenn (G.Myhr)	07:55.51	4.5%	00:13.33	07:55.51	00:07:35.14	00:00:20.37
4th	2	Bachelors (E.Giuliano)	09:43.92	28.3%	01:48.41	09:43.92	00:07:35.14	00:02:08.78
	5	St. Catharines (S.Lavoie)	Scratch					

Race 40a: Mens Inter. Light 4x Heat 1 @ 01:30 PM

1st	3	Vesper (S.Fanning, W.Purman, P.Alter, T.Freeman)	06:30.00			06:30.00	00:06:30.00	
2nd	5	Undine (M.Zopfs, L.Smith, C.Magnani, M.Sciblo)	06:37.58	1.9%	00:07.58	06:37.58	00:06:30.00	00:00:07.58
3rd	4	New York AC (T.Michelson, C.Farrell, J.Walsh, I.Klein)	06:41.14	2.9%	00:03.56	06:41.14	00:06:30.00	00:00:11.14
4th	2	Malta A (A.Chan, J.Walker, A.Smith, C.Roberts)	06:46.99	4.4%	00:05.85	06:46.99	00:06:30.00	00:00:16.99

Race 40b: Mens Inter. Light 4x Heat 2 @ 01:35 PM

1st	4	Club Lima (J.Piotraszewski, G.Hamman, M.Pacheco, A.Palacios)	06:50.25			06:50.25	00:06:50.25	
2nd	3	Malta B (C.Ryan, S.Travers, C.Rogers, J.Sattel)	07:01.58	2.8%	00:11.33	07:01.58	00:06:50.25	00:00:11.33
3rd	5	Norwalk River (J.Massari, P.Mueller, N.Massari, J.Blake)	07:03.01	3.1%	00:01.43	07:03.01	00:06:50.25	00:00:12.76

Race 28a: Mens Intermediate 2x Heat 1 @ 01:40 PM

1st	4	St. Catharines (T.Lovegrove, P.Lussier)	07:05.26			07:05.26	00:07:05.26	
2nd	3	Pittsburgh Rowing Club (S.Genise, Z.Petronic)	07:16.45	2.6%	00:11.19	07:16.45	00:07:05.26	00:00:11.19
3rd	6	Crescent (R.Bickhart, B.McManus)	07:35.50	7.1%	00:19.05	07:35.50	00:07:05.26	00:00:30.24
4th	5	Potomac BC (M.Hennessy, P.Prominski)	07:44.87	9.3%	00:09.37	07:44.87	00:07:05.26	00:00:39.61
5th	2	Malta (T.Louis, E.Ogiony)	08:12.86	15.9%	00:27.99	08:12.86	00:07:05.26	00:01:07.60
	1	Narragansett (E.Mitchell, D.Mercante)	Scratch					

Race 28b: Mens Intermediate 2x Heat 2 @ 01:45 PM

1st	2	New York AC (J.Brummer, S.Marsico)	07:13.69			07:13.69	00:07:13.69	
2nd	3	Sarasota Crew (B.Delaney, T.Taaffe)	07:19.57	1.4%	00:05.88	07:19.57	00:07:13.69	00:00:05.88
3rd	4	Phila Sculling (m.molta, C.Mathieu)	07:36.85	5.3%	00:17.28	07:36.85	00:07:13.69	00:00:23.16
4th	6	Undine (S.Grasso, R.Schilgen)	07:52.98	9.1%	00:16.13	07:52.98	00:07:13.69	00:00:39.29
5th	5	Undine (D.Yakubov, J.Cipolla)	07:58.96	10.4%	00:05.98	07:58.96	00:07:13.69	00:00:45.27
6th	1	Lake Quinsigamond (E.Stinebrickner, R.Buchheit)	08:20.74	15.5%	00:21.78	08:20.74	00:07:13.69	00:01:07.05

Race 28c: Mens Intermediate 2x Heat 3 @ 01:50 PM

1st	2	Washington St. Sculling (P.Donohue, A.Velte)	07:27.01			07:27.01	00:07:27.01	
2nd	3	Phila Sculling (A.Ramsey, R.Allen)	07:32.52	1.2%	00:05.51	07:32.52	00:07:27.01	00:00:05.51

3rd	4	Crescent (J.Delaney, P.Woodruff)	07:34.11	1.6%	00:01.59	07:34.11		00:07:27.01	00:00:07.10
4th	1	Potomac BC (J.Absher, N.Cochrane)	08:02.51	7.9%	00:28.40	08:02.51		00:07:27.01	00:00:35.50
5th	5	Ottawa (J.Weissbock, E.Nehme)	08:06.94	8.9%	00:04.43	08:06.94		00:07:27.01	00:00:39.93
	6	Undine (S.Miller, J.Granville)	Scratch						

Race 35a: Womens Open 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:55 PM

1st	2	Vesper (A.Lorei, B.Grim, T.Wasserleben, L.Healy, [E.Kleiman])	08:03.01			08:03.01		00:08:03.01	
2nd	5	Riverside A (E.van Lennep, A.Pauli, P.Fader Divoll, J.Saraidaridis, [K.Holzem])	08:34.19	6.5%	00:31.18	08:34.19		00:08:03.01	00:00:31.18
	3	Boulder (B.Hassler, A.Crockett, J.Olson, J.Tilley, [E.White])	Scratch						
	4	Capital A (C.Erling, D.Haney, M.Somers, J.Thalappillil, [S.Gross Gowin])	Scratch						
	6	Western Reserve (S.Romilly, R.Stanley, J.Sworan, K.Trimble, [M.Carlsen])	Scratch						

Race 35b: Womens Open 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:00 PM

1st	5	St. Catharines (S.Boyes, M.Kump, J.Vandermaarel, C.Firth, [K.Lupul])	07:46.23			07:46.23		00:07:46.23	
2nd	4	Penn AC (E.Jorgensen, S.Cowan, M.Costello, S.McDonald, [J.Stein])	08:04.02	3.8%	00:17.79	08:04.02		00:07:46.23	00:00:17.79
3rd	3	Riverside B (E.Meyer, A.Von Korff, S.Herman, J.Johnson, [C.Saville])	08:13.12	5.8%	00:09.10	08:13.12		00:07:46.23	00:00:26.89
4th	2	Capital B (J.Gierber, J.Mauch, J.Mallen, P.Lewis, [S.Charette])	09:30.32	22.3%	01:17.20	09:30.32		00:07:46.23	00:01:44.09

Race 1a: Mens Masters 2- Flight @ 02:05 PM

1st	2	Fairmount (K.Montenegro, j.mcelvenney)	03:58.18			03:58.18		00:03:58.18	
2nd	3	Boulder (D.Kelley, E.Olson)	04:03.95	2.4%	00:05.77	04:24.95	00:21.00	00:03:58.18	00:00:26.77
	4	D.C. Strokes (F.Walker, K.Kriese)	Scratch						

Race 3a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 02:09 PM

1st	4	Baltimore A (S.Bausch, K.Kelliher, J.Sorenson, M.Field, [K.Ileto])	04:09.91			04:09.91		00:04:09.91	
2nd	2	Capital C (C.Erling, G.Hedegore, M.Somers, S.Gross Gowin, [P.Besteman])	04:15.75	2.3%	00:05.84	04:15.75		00:04:09.91	00:00:05.84
3rd	1	East Arm B (D.Rooney, K.O'Neill, C.Lucking, E.Earley, [A.Waider])	04:19.19	3.7%	00:03.44	04:19.19		00:04:09.91	00:00:09.28
4th	5	Capital D (K.Beukenkamp, A.Osburn, R.Humphreys, A.Potter, [S.Johnson])	04:21.92	4.8%	00:02.73	04:21.92		00:04:09.91	00:00:12.01
5th	3	Capital E (C.Hammer, K.Antos, K.Kelly, S.Leiseca, [N.Nguyen])	04:32.19	8.9%	00:10.27	04:32.19		00:04:09.91	00:00:22.28

Race 3b: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 02:13 PM

1st	5	Capital A (M.Nielsen, S.Dunham, A.Lenz, K.Hall, [G.Abell])	03:48.99			03:53.19	00:04.20	00:03:53.19	
2nd	3	Western Reserve (S.Romilly, R.Stanley, J.Sworan, K.Trimble, [M.Carlsen])	03:53.75	2.1%	00:04.76	03:55.45	00:01.70	00:03:53.19	00:00:02.26
3rd	2	Three Rivers A (E.Bowman, T.Yanowitz, J.Brogan, K.Stutz, [G.Coloyan])	03:57.44	3.7%	00:03.69	03:59.14	00:01.70	00:03:53.19	00:00:05.95
4th	1	Genesee A (S.Exley, B.Power, K.Fogle, J.Shulman, [W.Gutcher])	04:19.97	13.5%	00:22.53	04:20.07	00:00.10	00:03:53.19	00:00:26.88
5th	6	D.C. Strokes (E.Morgan Fondriest, C.Stuart, F.Wyloge, M.Beltangady, [M.Stratmoen])	04:22.58	14.7%	00:02.61	04:26.28	00:03.70	00:03:53.19	00:00:33.09
6th	4	Three Rivers D (L.Anders, M.Emerson, B.Wood, E.Rosmaas, [J.Goldblum])	04:31.18	18.4%	00:08.60	04:34.28	00:03.10	00:03:53.19	00:00:41.09

Race 3c: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 3 @ 02:17 PM

1st	1	Genesee B (L.Greene, B.Burchill, K.Chaban, L.Civiletti, [L.Casteline])	03:59.96			03:59.96		00:03:59.96	
2nd	3	East Arm A (c.kate, A.Squire, K.Glover, J.Zimmer, [J.Josef])	04:03.33	1.4%	00:03.37	04:03.33		00:03:59.96	00:00:03.37
3rd	2	Hudson River A (J.Boston, T.Mauer, K.Kiernan, S.Herman, [C.Santos])	04:03.71	1.6%	00:00.38	04:03.71		00:03:59.96	00:00:03.75
4th	5	Capital B (G.Woolwine, K.O'Connell, J.Ney, D.Haney, [S.McKay])	04:17.31	7.2%	00:13.60	04:17.31		00:03:59.96	00:00:17.35
5th	4	Whitemarsh (M.Culbertson, R.Katz, J.Voss, B.Mueller, [M.Dyer])	04:38.52	16.1%	00:21.21	04:38.52		00:03:59.96	00:00:38.56

Race 3d: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 4 @ 02:21 PM

1st	3	Baltimore B (Z.Turtle, P.Merkle, S.Burt, L.Pipitone, [L.Boucher])	03:58.70			04:11.10	00:12.40	00:04:11.10	
2nd	4	PNRA/Mercer B (C.Jordan, C.Cotton, C.BALDINO, K.Kalinowski, [J.Sichel])	04:08.05	3.9%	00:09.35	04:20.45	00:12.40	00:04:11.10	00:00:09.35
3rd	2	Hudson River B (A.Parent-Tibbetts, A.Victor-Gasper, H.Sisung, M.King, [I.Borbolla])	04:12.57	5.8%	00:04.52	04:22.07	00:09.50	00:04:11.10	00:00:10.97

4th	5	Carnegie Lake B (A.Pollini, B.Hogan, F.Chouinard, P.Lofberg, [J.Pesce])	04:26.44	11.6%	00:13.87	04:37.84	00:11.40	00:04:11.10	00:00:26.74
Race 3e: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 5 @ 02:25 PM									
1st	1	PNRA/Mercer A (E.Tormey, S.Walters, K.Appelget, S.Voorhees, [M.Alden])	04:07.78			04:07.78		00:04:07.78	
2nd	2	Carnegie Lake A (Z.Brookes, S.Fischer, L.Crawford, J.Dabbs, [J.Pesce])	04:08.25	0.2%	00:00.47	04:08.25		00:04:07.78	00:00:00.47
3rd	5	Saugatuck A (B.Bass, K.Weber, K.Kislevitz, K.Davis, [G.Zales])	04:18.05	4.1%	00:09.80	04:18.05		00:04:07.78	00:00:10.27
4th	3	Boulder (B.Hassler, A.Crockett, J.Olson, J.Tilley, [E.White])	04:18.58	4.4%	00:00.53	04:18.58		00:04:07.78	00:00:10.80
5th	4	Three Rivers B (W.Lomicka, J.Meder, L.Suplick, M.Ulsh, [J.Goldblum])	04:23.54	6.4%	00:04.96	04:23.54		00:04:07.78	00:00:15.76
6th	6	Rocket City (G.Hug, K.Crippen, J.Buff, D.Winters, [G.Baird])	04:33.13	10.2%	00:09.59	04:33.13		00:04:07.78	00:00:25.35
Race 3f: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 6 @ 02:29 PM									
1st	3	Blood Street A (K.Dorsey, D.Dodge, B.Hack, A.Sullivan, [R.Ostfeld])	03:52.36			04:04.76	00:12.40	00:04:04.76	
2nd	4	Wilmington (K.Qualls, K.Turner, J.Bloom, L.Miller, [D.Weader])	03:52.71	0.2%	00:00.35	04:12.11	00:19.40	00:04:04.76	00:00:07.35
3rd	1	Saugatuck B (M.Flavin, S.Shepard, L.Turner, K.Salzarulo, [K.Colabella])	03:54.00	0.7%	00:01.29	04:19.00	00:25.00	00:04:04.76	00:00:14.24
4th	2	Blood Street B (M.WELCH, T.Patten, J.Harrigan, K.Tolson, [M.Hack])	03:57.21	2.1%	00:03.21	04:15.41	00:18.20	00:04:04.76	00:00:10.65
5th	5	Genesee C (J.Crispino, N.Kleintop, J.Litwak, M.Fredlund, [S.Dermody])	04:09.01	7.2%	00:11.80	04:32.51	00:23.50	00:04:04.76	00:00:27.75
6th	6	Three Rivers C (M.Kuehm, J.Odenheimer, A.Gray, S.Mikesic, [J.Goldblum])	04:28.57	15.6%	00:19.56	04:49.37	00:20.80	00:04:04.76	00:00:44.61
Race 4a: Mens Masters 8 Flight 1 @ 02:33 PM									
1st	3	University A (J.Lipiros, P.Seymour, T.Mahoney, D.Stanek, J.McIlvaine, R.Bonner, M.Morano, G.Cobb, [A.Kelly])	03:01.94			03:02.14	00:00.20	00:03:02.14	
2nd	2	Wilmington (K.Moore, R.Appleton, J.Williams, S.Rosenberg, D.Maier, R.Hare, I.Baldtychev, M.Peters, [A.Evans])	03:07.87	3.3%	00:05.93	03:08.37	00:00.50	00:03:02.14	00:00:06.23
3rd	4	Fairmount (M.Dolson, J.Krajewski, M.Henwood, C.Lenihan, D.Himes, B.Perkins, F.Biller, A.Grzybowski, [M.Sbei])	03:09.59	4.2%	00:01.72	03:10.09	00:00.50	00:03:02.14	00:00:07.95
4th	5	D.C. Strokes A (S.Shakir, T.Liggett, B.Freeman, A.Rabus, K.Kriese, M.Marriott, F.Walker, C.Barkey, [J.Boyce])	03:12.46	5.8%	00:02.87	03:15.86	00:03.40	00:03:02.14	00:00:13.72
5th	1	D.C. Strokes B (B.Hackney, A.Fish, W.Weaver, S.Stappen, B.Lehman, J.Radosevich, J.ortiz, D.Alosi, [M.Stratmoen])	03:20.23	10.1%	00:07.77	03:22.63	00:02.40	00:03:02.14	00:00:20.49
6th	6	Hudson River (A.Mauer, R.Humphrey, S.Clarke, R.Sleight, P.Madsen, B.Smith, J.O'Connell, J.Feldman, [I.Borbolla])	03:20.69	10.3%	00:00.46	03:25.19	00:04.50	00:03:02.14	00:00:23.05
Race 4b: Mens Masters 8 Flight 2 @ 02:41 PM									
1st	3	University B (B.O'Malley, B.Isdaner, P.Horvat, K.McGowan, K.Spaeth, D.Shay, G.Heller, B.McLelland, [J.Curtin])	03:25.97			03:25.97		00:03:25.97	
2nd	2	Swan Creek (G.Deer, P.Savage, J.Berwick, T.Linus, T.Cionne, C.Bowley, B.Seaver, R.Park, [G.Linus])	03:32.39	3.1%	00:06.42	03:32.39		00:03:25.97	00:00:06.42
3rd	5	PNRA/Mercer (J.Ward, N.Linzmayr, M.Blank, C.Gilbert, M.Truesdell, R.Zultner, D.Potts, K.Lombardi, [D.Wu])	03:37.72	5.7%	00:05.33	03:37.72		00:03:25.97	00:00:11.75
4th	1	Genesee (W.Greene, D.Yochum, M.Sealander, K.McGowan, E.Geoca, D.Crocker, G.Swagler, K.Zablotny, [A.Strassenberg])	03:45.04	9.3%	00:07.32	03:45.04		00:03:25.97	00:00:19.07
	4	Carnegie Lake (F.Hoffmann, K.Appold, M.Zoufaly, T.Taylor, P.Lyons, I.Prokofiev, B.Flynn, T.Rowe, [J.Pesce])	Scratch						
Race 4c: Mens Masters 8 Flight 3 @ 02:45 PM									
1st	4	Palm Beach (J.Moore, F.Rowe, C.Redhead, C.Ippolito, J.Green, M.McGuirk, C.Sonberg, W.Updegrave, [J.Chatzky])	03:19.96			03:19.96		00:03:19.96	
2nd	3	Greenwich (S.WILLIAMS, M.Tebay, M.Stanitski, C.Ives, D.Mudd, P.Ryan, J.Woody, M.Ives, [A.Rosa Di Sant])	03:22.58	1.3%	00:02.62	03:22.58		00:03:19.96	00:00:02.62
3rd	2	Capital A (D.Barksdale, C.McKay, S.Neumann, C.Sweeney, R.Stedman, B.DuBois, J.Silbermann, D.Spencer, [R.Rubin])	03:25.31	2.7%	00:02.73	03:25.31		00:03:19.96	00:00:05.35
4th	5	East Arm (J.Cody, C.Williams, T.Rendle, R.Zimmer, C.Shepard, R.Gibboni, J.Kilduff, R.Wagner, [J.Josef])	03:34.97	7.5%	00:09.66	03:34.97		00:03:19.96	00:00:15.01
Race 4e: Mens Masters 8 Flight 4 @ 02:49 PM									
1st	2	St. Andrews Alumni	03:15.48			03:44.38	00:28.90	00:03:41.81	00:00:02.57

		(G.Cadwalader, G.Shuster, A.Parrish, B.Paul, E.Cruikshank, J.Reeve, J.Burke, J.Morton, [J.Schoonover])							
2nd	3	University C (A.Post, A.Robinson, A.Cook, C.Seybolt, w.mastalski, t.yorko, H.Bodek, J.Reiss, [D.GERSON])	03:23.41	4.1%	00:07.93	03:45.21	00:21.80	00:03:41.81	00:00:03.40
3rd	4	Whitemarsh (S.Whalen, S.McChesney, G.Kerr, R.Schwarz, B.Scher, A.Plache, S.Murphy, J.Grogan, [K.Nieman])	03:26.11	5.4%	00:02.70	03:41.81	00:15.70	00:03:41.81	
Race 5: Father/son 2x (1000m) Final @ 02:53 PM									
1st	3	Rockford (R.Anderson, R.Anderson)	03:20.34			03:20.34		00:03:20.34	
2nd	4	Saugatuck (S.Bub, C.Bub)	03:27.21	3.4%	00:06.87	03:27.21		00:03:20.34	00:00:06.87
3rd	5	Whitemarsh (J.Monaghan, J.Monaghan)	03:31.69	5.7%	00:04.48	03:31.69		00:03:20.34	00:00:11.35
4th	1	Fairmount (J.Krajewski, J.Krajewski)	03:32.55	6.1%	00:00.86	03:32.55		00:03:20.34	00:00:12.21
5th	2	Greenwich (M.Lonski, M.Lonski)	03:38.38	9.0%	00:05.83	03:38.38		00:03:20.34	00:00:18.04
6th	6	Penn AC (J.O'Brien, J.O'Brien Sr.)	04:05.31	22.4%	00:26.93	04:05.31		00:03:20.34	00:00:44.97
Race 6: Father/daughter 2x (1000m) Final @ 02:57 PM									
1st	4	Norwalk River (M.Demko, C.Demko)	04:22.97			04:22.97		00:04:22.97	
2nd	2	Blood Street (G.Hack, A.Hack)	04:30.20	2.7%	00:07.23	04:30.20		00:04:22.97	00:00:07.23
3rd	3	Pittsburgh Rowing Club (J.Gilmour, K.Gilmour)	04:30.93	3.0%	00:00.73	04:30.93		00:04:22.97	00:00:07.96
4th	6	Crescent (R.Hamilton, C.Hamilton)	04:34.78	4.5%	00:03.85	04:34.78		00:04:22.97	00:00:11.81
5th	5	Navesink (J.Crilly, K.Crilly)	05:24.62	23.4%	00:49.84	05:24.62		00:04:22.97	00:01:01.65
	1	Newburgh (L.Stepakoff, C.Stepakoff)	Scratch						
Race 7: Mother/son 2x (1000m) Final @ 03:01 PM									
1st	5	Pittsburgh Rowing Club (J.Notarangelo, P.Notarangelo)	04:30.91			04:30.91		00:04:30.91	
2nd	4	Penn AC (C.Foley, R.Foley)	04:39.54	3.2%	00:08.63	04:39.54		00:04:30.91	00:00:08.63
	3	Greenwich (W.Bass, K.Erickson)	Scratch						
Race 8: Mother/daughter 2x (1000m) Final @ 03:03 PM									
1st	3	Vesper/Penn AC [Composite] (A.Couwenhoven, A.Couwenhoven)	04:17.36			04:17.36		00:04:17.36	
2nd	4	Sagamore (K.Harlow, S.Gunzburg)	04:37.00	7.6%	00:19.64	04:37.00		00:04:17.36	00:00:19.64
3rd	2	Whitemarsh (A.Hrycko, L.Hrycko)	05:03.58	18.0%	00:26.58	05:03.58		00:04:17.36	00:00:46.22
Race 9: Womens Novice 1x (1000m) Final @ 03:05 PM									
1st	5	Tampa Training Center (C.Willis)	04:33.35			04:33.35		00:04:33.35	
2nd	3	Saugatuck (J.Roth)	04:40.15	2.5%	00:06.80	04:40.15		00:04:33.35	00:00:06.80
3rd	4	Greenwich (S.Yung)	05:17.23	16.1%	00:37.08	05:17.23		00:04:33.35	00:00:43.88
4th	2	Fairmount (A.McKenzie)	05:29.77	20.6%	00:12.54	05:29.77		00:04:33.35	00:00:56.42
5th	6	Jax Youth (M.Morgan)	05:49.72	27.9%	00:19.95	05:49.72		00:04:33.35	00:01:16.37
6th	1	Cooper TC (J.Lynch)	05:53.40	29.3%	00:03.68	05:53.40		00:04:33.35	00:01:20.05
Race 10: Mens Novice 1x (1000m) Final @ 03:09 PM									
1st	5	Club Lima (L.Devescovi)	04:16.93			04:16.93		00:04:16.93	
2nd	1	Essex (J.Bruk)	04:20.33	1.3%	00:03.40	04:20.33		00:04:16.93	00:00:03.40
3rd	4	Capital (M.Stratmoen)	04:24.64	3.0%	00:04.31	04:24.64		00:04:16.93	00:00:07.71
4th	3	SoNo (S.Curtin)	04:28.70	4.6%	00:04.06	04:28.70		00:04:16.93	00:00:11.77
5th	2	Hudson River (A.Lancaster)	04:31.33	5.6%	00:02.63	04:31.33		00:04:16.93	00:00:14.40
6th	6	SoNo (j.snedaker)	04:32.48	6.1%	00:01.15	04:32.48		00:04:16.93	00:00:15.55
Race 11: Womens Junior 16 4x Final @ 03:13 PM									
1st	4	Sagamore (G.Dell'Aquilo, M.Donner, C.Aral, A.Bielawski)	07:31.15			07:31.15		00:07:31.15	
2nd	2	Saugatuck A (M.Greer, A.Petterson, N.Clark, M.Macey)	07:42.25	2.5%	00:11.10	07:42.25		00:07:31.15	00:00:11.10
3rd	3	Essex (C.Guinee, L.Bettencourt, C.Bleiler, S.Giovenelli)	07:44.44	2.9%	00:02.19	07:44.44		00:07:31.15	00:00:13.29
4th	6	River Rowing (E.Ginsberg, M.Vermazen, A.Rudolph-Shabinsky, S.Anderson)	07:51.03	4.4%	00:06.59	07:51.03		00:07:31.15	00:00:19.88
5th	5	Club Lima (P.Noya, P.Parks, R.Viacava, M.Diezcanseco)	08:05.64	7.6%	00:14.61	08:05.64		00:07:31.15	00:00:34.49
	1	Mobjack A (M.Haynes, T.Williams, K.Worland, M.Marbain)	Scratch						
Race 12: Womens Junior 4x Final @ 03:18 PM									
1st	3	Club Lima (C.Valle, C.Caballero, K.Noya, K.Klecza)	07:25.71			07:25.71		00:07:25.71	
2nd	4	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp A (R.Ritchey, A.Aron, V.Victoria, M.Buitron)	07:37.28	2.6%	00:11.57	07:37.28		00:07:25.71	00:00:11.57
3rd	5	Fairmount A (M.Scherpbier, M.Georgiou, J.Schlichting, J.Marinchak)	07:38.52	2.9%	00:01.24	07:38.52		00:07:25.71	00:00:12.81
4th	1	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp B (O.Clark, H.Zapolski, K.Krichko, D.Lucas)	07:46.95	4.8%	00:08.43	07:46.95		00:07:25.71	00:00:21.24
5th	6	SECRC A (A.Skoufos, S.Florie, S.Konishesky, H.Gray)	08:04.66	8.7%	00:17.71	08:04.66		00:07:25.71	00:00:38.95
6th	2	Sagamore (C.Yaccarino, S.Dennington, A.Catalanotto, K.Harlow)	08:06.09	9.1%	00:01.43	08:06.09		00:07:25.71	00:00:40.38

Race 13: Mens Senior 2x Final @ 03:23 PM

1st	6	Potomac BC/USRowing Training Center - OKC [Composite] (g.anselobaherre, T.Frank)	06:45.44		06:45.44		00:06:45.44
2nd	2	Union BC (B.Wertz, J.Bayley)	06:58.96	3.3%	00:13.52	06:58.96	00:06:45.44 00:00:13.52
3rd	1	Sagamore (K.Kandelaki, L.Khizanishvili)	07:01.61	4.0%	00:02.65	07:01.61	00:06:45.44 00:00:16.17
4th	3	New York AC (D.Walton, A.Leonardi)	07:14.58	7.2%	00:12.97	07:14.58	00:06:45.44 00:00:29.14
5th	5	St. Catharines (T.Lovegrove, S.Lavoie)	07:22.16	9.1%	00:07.58	07:22.16	00:06:45.44 00:00:36.72
	4	Sarasota Crew (B.Delaney, T.Taaffe)	Scratch				

Race 14: Mens Junior 16 1x Final @ 03:28 PM

1st	3	East Coast Sculling (J.Snyder)	07:57.33			07:57.33	00:07:57.33
2nd	5	Saugatuck (J.Monahan)	08:04.82	1.6%	00:07.49	08:04.82	00:07:57.33 00:00:07.49
3rd	4	V-Sculls Team (L.Vitton)	08:07.94	2.2%	00:03.12	08:07.94	00:07:57.33 00:00:10.61
4th	1	Sagamore (L.Gagliano)	08:23.03	5.4%	00:15.09	08:23.03	00:07:57.33 00:00:25.70
5th	2	Sagamore (J.Viener)	08:28.69	6.6%	00:05.66	08:28.69	00:07:57.33 00:00:31.36
6th	6	Greenwich (W.Bass)	08:32.80	7.4%	00:04.11	08:32.80	00:07:57.33 00:00:35.47

Race 15: Mens Junior 2x Final @ 03:33 PM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (B.Delaney, T.Taaffe)	07:02.11			07:02.11	00:07:02.11
2nd	4	Nereid BC (C.Delaunay, W.Burstein)	07:05.64	0.8%	00:03.53	07:05.64	00:07:02.11 00:00:03.53
3rd	6	Norwalk River (K.Mikesh, S.Petreski)	07:14.69	3.0%	00:09.05	07:14.69	00:07:02.11 00:00:12.58
4th	1	Sagamore (M.Blanz, B.Beckerman)	07:23.01	5.0%	00:08.32	07:23.01	00:07:02.11 00:00:20.90
5th	5	Saugatuck (J.Morrison, C.Yates)	07:32.58	7.2%	00:09.57	07:32.58	00:07:02.11 00:00:30.47
6th	2	Nereid BC (R.Hawkins, J.Criscitiello)	07:38.95	8.7%	00:06.37	07:38.95	00:07:02.11 00:00:36.84

Race 16: Womens Junior 1x Final @ 03:38 PM

1st	3	Saugatuck (L.Freeman)	08:38.71			08:38.71	00:08:38.71
2nd	5	Vesper (J.Sager)	08:42.14	0.7%	00:03.43	08:42.14	00:08:38.71 00:00:03.43
3rd	2	Saugatuck (C.Johnson)	08:52.33	2.6%	00:10.19	08:52.33	00:08:38.71 00:00:13.62
4th	6	Hudson River (J.Rigothi)	09:03.73	4.8%	00:11.40	09:03.73	00:08:38.71 00:00:25.02
5th	1	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp (C.Staff)	09:25.42	9.0%	00:21.69	09:25.42	00:08:38.71 00:00:46.71
	4	Club Lima (C.Caballero)	Scratch				

Race 17: Womens Junior 16 1x Final @ 03:43 PM

1st	4	Saugatuck (N.Clark)	08:57.51			08:57.51	00:08:57.51
2nd	3	Saugatuck (M.Greer)	09:00.71	0.6%	00:03.20	09:00.71	00:08:57.51 00:00:03.20
3rd	2	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp (R.McCormick)	09:15.21	3.3%	00:14.50	09:15.21	00:08:57.51 00:00:17.70
4th	5	Saugatuck (M.Macey)	09:24.27	5.0%	00:09.06	09:24.27	00:08:57.51 00:00:26.76
5th	6	Whitemarsh (M.Steely)	09:38.83	7.7%	00:14.56	09:38.83	00:08:57.51 00:00:41.32
6th	1	River Rowing (T.Petersen)	10:00.21	11.7%	00:21.38	10:00.21	00:08:57.51 00:01:02.70

Race 18: Womens Junior 4+ Final @ 03:48 PM

1st	3	Mobjack (C.Adams, E.Keane, E.Arsenovic, K.Worland, [K.THOMPSON])	07:57.41			07:57.41	00:07:57.41
2nd	2	Norwalk River (A.Stonehill, C.Demko, K.OConnor, J.Barr, [V.Ramesh])	08:04.36	1.5%	00:06.95	08:04.36	00:07:57.41 00:00:06.95
3rd	4	Saugatuck (O.Prehodka, E.Patton, B.Lewis, a.diamond, [C.perez])	08:06.02	1.8%	00:01.66	08:06.02	00:07:57.41 00:00:08.61
4th	6	Mount Saint Joseph (R.Ehrlich, K.Loftus, M.Karrash, K.McCloy, [M.Kist])	08:12.15	3.1%	00:06.13	08:12.15	00:07:57.41 00:00:14.74
5th	1	Cooper TC (M.Jarvis, L.Rotkovitz, J.Soper, D.Brooks, [C.Charlesworth])	08:15.55	3.8%	00:03.40	08:15.55	00:07:57.41 00:00:18.14
6th	5	Crescent (C.Rice, M.Nugent, R.Craig, C.Lobaugh, [A.Fondren])	08:21.56	5.1%	00:06.01	08:21.56	00:07:57.41 00:00:24.15

Race 19: Mens Junior 4x Final @ 03:53 PM

1st	5	Saugatuck A (M.MASPERI, J.Esse, J.Petterson, M.Gibson)	06:34.77			06:34.77	00:06:34.77
2nd	3	Phila Sculling (m.molta, M.Freundlich, C.Mathieu, N.Willson)	06:37.66	0.7%	00:02.89	06:37.66	00:06:34.77 00:00:02.89
3rd	4	Crescent A (C.Howshall, G.Wielgus, M.Zlotnicki, J.Horn)	06:41.07	1.6%	00:03.41	06:41.07	00:06:34.77 00:00:06.30
4th	2	Crescent B (M.DiCarlo, K.Leyland, N.Wnek, B.White)	06:51.69	4.3%	00:10.62	06:51.69	00:06:34.77 00:00:16.92
5th	6	Sagamore (B.Beckerman, M.Lieber, B.Sweeney, M.Blanz)	07:08.95	8.7%	00:17.26	07:08.95	00:06:34.77 00:00:34.18
6th	1	Vesper (S.Ward, J.Howley, J.Mulholland, N.Herceg)	07:13.76	9.9%	00:04.81	07:13.76	00:06:34.77 00:00:38.99

Race 20: Mens Junior 16 4+ Final @ 03:58 PM

1st	5	Mobjack (G.Owens, R.Simpson, D.Adams, A.Parr, [T.Thomas])	07:13.90			07:13.90	00:07:13.90
2nd	3	Sagamore (J.Yunakov, M.Andriotis, J.Mantikas, A.Thermos, [A.Cramer])	07:21.36	1.7%	00:07.46	07:21.36	00:07:13.90 00:00:07.46
3rd	4	Northern Virginia A (C.Berigan, J.Rymer, T.Hierholzer, W.Rucker, [E.Moran])	07:23.67	2.3%	00:02.31	07:23.67	00:07:13.90 00:00:09.77
4th	1	Penn AC (E.Genyk, R.Pristo, J.Poll, T.Shen, [N.Chuchra])	07:40.51	6.1%	00:16.84	07:40.51	00:07:13.90 00:00:26.61
5th	6	Northern Virginia B	07:54.41	9.3%	00:13.90	07:54.41	00:07:13.90 00:00:40.51

6th	2	SoNo (M.Huggins, g.Mgaloblishvili, c.snedaker, S.Curtin, [K.Flavin])	08:06.39	12.1%	00:11.98	08:06.39	00:07:13.90	00:00:52.49
-----	---	--	----------	-------	----------	----------	-------------	-------------

Race 21: Mens 2- Final @ 04:03 PM

1st	5	USRowing Training Center - OKC (R.Shelton, M.Goff)	06:53.35			06:53.35	00:06:53.35	
2nd	4	USRowing Training Center - OKC (W.Daly, G.Flood)	06:55.49	0.5%	00:02.14	06:55.49	00:06:53.35	00:00:02.14
3rd	3	USRowing Training Center - OKC (J.Stangel, B.Didier)	07:00.87	1.8%	00:05.38	07:00.87	00:06:53.35	00:00:07.52
4th	1	USRowing Training Center - OKC (C.Klein, K.Traub)	07:03.52	2.5%	00:02.65	07:03.52	00:06:53.35	00:00:10.17
5th	2	Vesper (J.Barr, W.Mills)	07:11.92	4.5%	00:08.40	07:11.92	00:06:53.35	00:00:18.57
6th	6	University (J.Lipiros, P.Seymour)	07:27.03	8.1%	00:15.11	07:27.03	00:06:53.35	00:00:33.68

Race 22: Mens Light 2x Final @ 04:08 PM

1st	5	Ottawa (N.Harris, M.Christie)	06:53.86			06:53.86	00:06:53.86	
2nd	3	Ottawa (A.Todd, M.Fournier)	06:55.90	0.5%	00:02.04	06:55.90	00:06:53.86	00:00:02.04
3rd	1	Guatemala (E.Catalan, E.Nanne)	06:59.81	1.4%	00:03.91	06:59.81	00:06:53.86	00:00:05.95
4th	2	New York AC (T.McGee, R.Ujazdowski)	06:59.98	1.5%	00:00.17	06:59.98	00:06:53.86	00:00:06.12
5th	4	Malta (B.Eck, S.Ferenczy)	07:18.25	5.9%	00:18.27	07:18.25	00:06:53.86	00:00:24.39

Race 23: Womens Light 2x Final @ 04:13 PM

1st	5	Vesper (K.Mcneill, S.Imsdahl)	07:44.77			07:44.77	00:07:44.77	
2nd	2	Vesper (C.McConnell, M.Jones)	07:56.05	2.4%	00:11.28	07:56.05	00:07:44.77	00:00:11.28
3rd	3	St. Catharines (E.Baturin, L.Euiler)	08:10.62	5.6%	00:14.57	08:10.62	00:07:44.77	00:00:25.85
4th	4	New York AC (J.Wood, R.Roth)	08:15.97	6.7%	00:05.35	08:15.97	00:07:44.77	00:00:31.20

Race 24: Womens Inter. Light 1x Final @ 04:18 PM

1st	6	Ottawa (L.Page)	08:25.75			08:25.75	00:08:25.75	
2nd	3	Riverside (M.Foster)	08:29.22	0.7%	00:03.47	08:29.22	00:08:25.75	00:00:03.47
3rd	1	Riverside (L.Gulich)	08:31.20	1.1%	00:01.98	08:31.20	00:08:25.75	00:00:05.45
4th	5	Vesper (J.Roloff)	08:35.36	1.9%	00:04.16	08:35.36	00:08:25.75	00:00:09.61
5th	4	Undine (E.Staub)	08:45.69	3.9%	00:10.33	08:45.69	00:08:25.75	00:00:19.94
6th	2	Penn AC (V.Mather)	09:12.62	9.3%	00:26.93	09:12.62	00:08:25.75	00:00:46.87

Race 25: Mens Junior 16 4x Final @ 04:23 PM

1st	3	Crescent A (J.Walker, W.Schmidt, K.Hartzag, N.Olimpo)	06:51.84			06:51.84	00:06:51.84	
2nd	4	Club Lima (D.Olaechea, G.Solar, R.Pareja, L.Tolmos)	06:54.22	0.6%	00:02.38	06:54.22	00:06:51.84	00:00:02.38
3rd	6	Saugatuck (M.Smallwood, C.O'BRIEN, J.Andrews, h.malec)	07:10.63	4.6%	00:16.41	07:10.63	00:06:51.84	00:00:18.79
4th	1	Crescent B (T.Madden, H.Cammisa, E.Orts, B.Weaver)	07:13.10	5.2%	00:02.47	07:13.10	00:06:51.84	00:00:21.26
5th	5	Crescent C (I.Soltero, T.Khener, B.Farrell, K.McErlean)	07:26.46	8.4%	00:13.36	07:26.46	00:06:51.84	00:00:34.62
	2	Sagamore (J.Viener, S.Korkotas, A.Dunn, L.Gagliano)	Scratch					

Race 26: Womens Junior 16 4+ Final @ 04:28 PM

1st	4	Sagamore A (A.Schnabel, M.Gillis, C.McIntee, S.Henry, [A.Cramer])	07:59.43			07:59.43	00:07:59.43	
2nd	3	Essex (C.Guinee, L.Bettencourt, D.Reeves, C.Bleiler, [M.Rueda])	08:04.87	1.1%	00:05.44	08:04.87	00:07:59.43	00:00:05.44
3rd	2	Mobjack A (M.Haynes, T.Williams, K.Smith, M.Hutson, [K.THOMPSON])	08:20.88	4.5%	00:16.01	08:20.88	00:07:59.43	00:00:21.45
4th	6	Saugatuck (A.Savoca, V.Thorogood, S.Kurtz, K.Vogt, [G.Esse])	08:29.20	6.2%	00:08.32	08:29.20	00:07:59.43	00:00:29.77
5th	5	Sagamore B (M.Little, H.Callahan, M.Mott, V.Cirelli, [A.Katusa])	08:39.22	8.3%	00:10.02	08:39.22	00:07:59.43	00:00:39.79
6th	1	Northern Virginia (K.Stern, J.Krajewski, H.Klavin, H.Haines, [C.Hiday])	09:02.21	13.1%	00:22.99	09:02.21	00:07:59.43	00:01:02.78

Race 27: Mens Intermediate 4+ Final @ 04:33 PM

1st	5	Penn AC B (D.Kolbe, J.Stafford, K.Colander, L.Smith, [C.Leonard])	06:39.95			06:39.95	00:06:39.95	
2nd	4	Vesper A (M.Mirabella, S.Waters, W.Worrell, A.Heyde, [J.Carlson])	06:45.17	1.3%	00:05.22	06:45.17	00:06:39.95	00:00:05.22
3rd	3	St. Catharines (D.DeGroot, M.Kessler, M.Wortley, M.Alm, [M.Erskine])	06:46.73	1.7%	00:01.56	06:46.73	00:06:39.95	00:00:06.78
4th	2	New York AC A (M.Sena, D.Brady, I.Luetzow, C.Reich, [K.Cartelli])	06:55.24	3.8%	00:08.51	06:55.24	00:06:39.95	00:00:15.29
5th	6	Dev Camp - UPenn B (B.Young, J.Senese, M.Sladden, J.Rush, [L.Lombardi])	06:55.34	3.8%	00:00.10	06:55.34	00:06:39.95	00:00:15.39
6th	1	Ottawa (J.Kunkel, P.Steneker, P.McVey White, J.King, [L.Wilson])	06:56.31	4.1%	00:00.97	06:56.31	00:06:39.95	00:00:16.36

Race 28: Mens Intermediate 2x Final @ 04:38 PM

1st	6	Phila Sculling (A.Ramsey, R.Allen)	06:49.83			06:49.83	00:06:49.83	
2nd	3	St. Catharines (T.Lovegrove, P.Lussier)	06:57.08	1.8%	00:07.25	06:57.08	00:06:49.83	00:00:07.25
3rd	4	New York AC (J.Brummer, S.Marsico)	06:57.11	1.8%	00:00.03	06:57.11	00:06:49.83	00:00:07.28

4th	5	Washington St. Sculling (P.Donohue, A.Velte)	07:07.41	4.3%	00:10.30	07:07.41	00:06:49.83	00:00:17.58
5th	2	Pittsburgh Rowing Club (S.Genise, Z.Petronic)	07:14.60	6.0%	00:07.19	07:14.60	00:06:49.83	00:00:24.77
	1	Sarasota Crew (B.Delaney, T.Taaffe)	Scratch					

Race 29: Mens Junior 4+ Final @ 04:43 PM

1st	5	Norwalk River A (D.Sullivan, S.Petreski, K.Mikesh, M.Koenigsberg, [M.Stout])	06:55.93			06:55.93	00:06:55.93	
2nd	4	Jax Youth A (M.Taylor, D.Miller, M.Pentaleri, A.Muzaurieta, [J.Addington])	06:57.41	0.4%	00:01.48	06:57.41	00:06:55.93	00:00:01.48
3rd	6	Sagamore A (L.sidoti, B.Sweeney, r.Khatchadourian, K.Baktidy, [A.Cohen])	07:05.58	2.3%	00:08.17	07:05.58	00:06:55.93	00:00:09.65
4th	2	Fairmount (W.Aftring, J.Konopka, J.Pinnola-Vizza, T.Walker, [J.Barton])	07:08.67	3.1%	00:03.09	07:08.67	00:06:55.93	00:00:12.74
5th	3	SECRC B (G.Richartz, J.Bond, L.Corrigan, J.Gaudet, [J.Roosli])	07:12.61	4.0%	00:03.94	07:12.61	00:06:55.93	00:00:16.68
6th	1	Jax Youth B (C.Morgan, W.Crump, M.Wolfson, T.Kennedy, [G.Bosch])	07:29.59	8.1%	00:16.98	07:29.59	00:06:55.93	00:00:33.66

Race 30a: Womens Masters 8 Flight 1 @ 04:48 PM

1st	5	Capital (M.Nielsen, K.O'Connell, A.Lenz, S.Dunham, J.Ney, G.Woolwine, C.Beck, K.Hall, [G.Abell])	03:31.36			03:34.26	00:02.90	00:03:34.26
2nd	4	Baltimore (Z.Turtle, S.Bausch, S.Burt, P.Merkle, P.Pergal, K.Kelliher, L.Pipitone, M.Field, [L.Boucher])	03:34.22	1.4%	00:02.86	03:40.02	00:05.80	00:03:34.26
3rd	2	East Arm (K.Cody, J.Zimmer, A.Squire, C.Lucking, K.Glover, E.Earley, D.Rooney, K.O'Neill, [A.Waider])	03:37.62	3.0%	00:03.40	03:40.52	00:02.90	00:03:34.26
4th	3	Avalon/null/null/null/null/null/null [Composite] (S.Romilly, J.Sworan, K.Trimble, R.Stanley, M.Merritt, K.Becker, L.Ensor, M.Bers, [M.Carlsen])	03:46.09	7.0%	00:08.47	03:51.89	00:05.80	00:03:34.26

Race 30b: Womens Masters 8 Flight 2 @ 04:52 PM

1st	3	Three Rivers B (E.Bowman, J.Odenheimer, W.Lomicka, S.Mikesic, L.Anders, E.Rosmaas, B.Wood, M.Emerson, [G.Coloyan])	03:36.43			03:42.93	00:06.50	00:03:42.93
2nd	4	Genesee (L.Greene, B.Power, J.Crispino, B.Burchill, K.Chaban, M.Fredlund, J.Litwak, L.Civiletti, [W.Gutcher])	03:36.64	0.1%	00:00.21	03:44.64	00:08.00	00:03:42.93
3rd	6	PNRA/Mercer (C.BALDINO, K.Kalinowski, C.Jordan, C.Cohen, K.Appelget, S.Walters, S.Voorhees, E.Torney, [J.Sichell])	03:43.47	3.3%	00:06.83	03:54.97	00:11.50	00:03:42.93
4th	2	Hudson River (J.Boston, T.Mauer, K.Kiernan, A.Victor-Gasper, A.Parent-Tibbetts, M.King, H.Sisung, S.Herman, [C.Santos])	03:46.94	4.9%	00:03.47	03:54.14	00:07.20	00:03:42.93
5th	1	Whitemarsh (R.Katz, M.Culbertson, S.Hermann, M.Morris, J.Voss, B.Mueller, L.Miller, L.Hrycko, [M.Dyer])	03:56.62	9.3%	00:09.68	04:02.42	00:05.80	00:03:42.93
6th	5	Three Rivers A (T.Yanowitz, K.Stutz, L.Suplick, J.Meder, J.Brogan, M.Ulsh, A.Gray, Z.Matouskova, [J.Goldblum])	04:03.98	12.7%	00:07.36	04:11.98	00:08.00	00:03:42.93

Race 30c: Womens Masters 8 Flight 3 @ 04:56 PM

1st	3	Saugatuck (I.van Wyngaarden, J.Brown, M.Flavin, S.Shepard, K.Kislevitz, K.Weber, L.Kammert, L.Turner, [G.Zales])	03:32.19			03:50.19	00:18.00	00:03:50.19
2nd	4	Blood Street (K.Dorsey, D.Dodge, K.Tolson, T.Patten, B.Hack, A.Sullivan, M.WELCH, M.Shepatin, [R.Ostfeld])	03:42.34	4.8%	00:10.15	03:58.04	00:15.70	00:03:50.19
3rd	2	Carnegie Lake (A.Pollini, J.Dabbs, Z.Brookes, S.Fischer, L.Crawford, B.Hogan, F.Chouinard, P.Lofberg, [J.Pesce])	03:45.00	6.0%	00:02.66	03:55.60	00:10.60	00:03:50.19

Race 31a: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 05:00 PM

1st	3	Capital B (B.Luhman, M.Kanaley, S.Neumann, E.Leslie, [S.McKay])	03:36.85			03:37.35	00:00.50	00:03:37.35
2nd	1	Capital F (E.Kettler, B.West, J.Higgins, A.Rothe, [S.Charette])	03:37.78	0.4%	00:00.93	03:37.78		00:03:37.35
3rd	5	USRowing (D.Weber, A.Johnson, E.Englert, E.Preuschl, [A.Stein])	03:42.63	2.7%	00:04.85	03:42.63		00:03:37.35
4th	4	Capital C (C.Sweeney, B.Gauss, J.Silbermann, B.DuBois, [N.Sweeney])	03:51.02	6.5%	00:08.39	03:58.02	00:07.00	00:03:37.35
5th	2	D.C. Strokes B (S.Shakir, S.Stappen, J.ortiz, C.Barkey, [J.Boyce])	03:53.09	7.5%	00:02.07	03:54.19	00:01.10	00:03:37.35
6th	6	Whitemarsh/OKA HP Center [Composite] B (J.Curran, J.Beagle, K.Byington, N.Mccarthy, [S.Hermann])	04:07.42	14.1%	00:14.33	04:11.62	00:04.20	00:03:37.35

Race 31b: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 05:04 PM

1st	1	Carnegie Lake A (M.Zoufaly, T.Rowe, F.Hoffmann, I.Prokofiev, [J.Pesce])	03:23.87			03:26.07	00:02.20	00:03:26.07	
2nd	3	Wilmington (J.Williams, S.Rosenberg, D.Maier, I.Baldychev, [A.Evans])	03:31.06	3.5%	00:07.19	03:31.36	00:00.30	00:03:26.07	00:00:05.29
3rd	2	Hudson River B (P.Madsen, R.Sleight, S.Clarke, B.Smith, [E.Witherwax])	03:32.72	4.3%	00:01.66	03:34.42	00:01.70	00:03:26.07	00:00:08.35
4th	4	D.C. Strokes A (K.Kriese, A.Rabus, B.Lehman, J.Radosevich, [M.Stratmoen])	03:38.59	7.2%	00:05.87	03:39.69	00:01.10	00:03:26.07	00:00:13.62
5th	5	Swan Creek A (C.Bowley, T.Linus, K.Foran, S.Platt, [G.Linus])	03:45.83	10.8%	00:07.24	03:50.03	00:04.20	00:03:26.07	00:00:23.96
Race 31c: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 3 @ 05:08 PM									
1st	3	Palm Beach A (C.Ippolito, C.Redhead, W.Updegrave, C.Sonberg, [S.Sinha])	03:29.16			03:29.16		00:03:29.16	
2nd	5	PNRA/Mercer A (D.Potts, C.Gilbert, K.Lombardi, N.Linzmayr, [M.Alden])	03:35.08	2.8%	00:05.92	03:35.08		00:03:29.16	00:00:05.92
3rd	6	Swan Creek B (G.Dee, P.Savage, J.Dienes, J.Berwick, [B.Wiemann])	03:40.78	5.6%	00:05.70	03:40.78		00:03:29.16	00:00:11.62
4th	2	D.C. Strokes C (F.Walker, M.Marriott, B.Freeman, D.Alosi, [R.Freedman])	03:43.16	6.7%	00:02.38	03:43.16		00:03:29.16	00:00:14.00
5th	4	Hudson River A (A.Mauer, R.Humphrey, J.OConnell, J.Feldman, [I.Borbolla])	03:47.68	8.9%	00:04.52	03:47.68		00:03:29.16	00:00:18.52
6th	1	Genesee B (M.Sealander, D.Crocker, E.Geoca, K.McGowan, [E.Demeo])	04:08.02	18.6%	00:20.34	04:08.02		00:03:29.16	00:00:38.86
Race 31d: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 4 @ 05:12 PM									
1st	1	Greenwich (S.WILLIAMS, C.Ives, D.Mudd, M.Tebay, [A.Rosa Di Sant])	03:16.18			03:31.88	00:15.70	00:03:31.88	
2nd	5	East Arm (J.Cody, C.Williams, T.Rendle, R.Zimmer, [J.Josef])	03:23.86	3.9%	00:07.68	03:35.26	00:11.40	00:03:31.88	00:00:03.38
3rd	2	Fairmount A (D.Maccormack, J.Scott, T.Kowalik, T.Toland, [T.DiAngelo])	03:32.14	8.1%	00:08.28	03:44.54	00:12.40	00:03:31.88	00:00:12.66
4th	6	Ever Green (P.Oudheusden, J.Ryan, P.Bogin, J.Snedaker, [S.Zales])	03:39.53	11.9%	00:07.39	03:53.03	00:13.50	00:03:31.88	00:00:21.15
5th	4	Whitemarsh A (S.McChesney, B.Scher, R.Schwarz, A.Plache, [M.Dyer])	04:06.84	25.8%	00:27.31	04:22.54	00:15.70	00:03:31.88	00:00:50.66
	3	PNRA/Mercer B (M.Truesdell, M.Blank, J.Ward, K.Lombardi, [D.Wu])	Scratch						
Race 31e: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 5 @ 05:16 PM									
1st	2	Palm Beach B (J.Moore, F.Rowe, J.Green, M.McGuirk, [J.Chatzky])	03:36.73			03:36.73		00:03:36.73	
2nd	5	Capital A (R.Stedman, C.McKay, D.Spencer, M.Heslep, [R.Rubin])	03:43.37	3.1%	00:06.64	03:43.37		00:03:36.73	00:00:06.64
3rd	4	Genesee A (W.Greene, D.Yochum, G.Swagler, K.Zablotny, [A.Strassenberg])	03:49.86	6.1%	00:06.49	03:49.86		00:03:36.73	00:00:13.13
4th	3	Boulder (M.Venezia, G.Raffensperger, K.David, E.Olson, [E.White])	03:57.71	9.7%	00:07.85	03:57.71		00:03:36.73	00:00:20.98
5th	1	Capital E (J.Aust, S.Green, J.Spruill, A.Broom, [S.Johnson])	04:18.47	19.3%	00:20.76	04:18.47		00:03:36.73	00:00:41.74
Race 31f: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 6 @ 05:20 PM									
1st	2	Fairmount B (J.Sonzogni, J.Pokorny, B.Galli, J.Willemin, [R.Calvert])	03:24.71			03:51.21	00:26.50	00:03:51.21	
2nd	4	Carnegie Lake B (P.Lyons, K.Appold, B.Flynn, T.Taylor, [J.Pesce])	03:46.98	10.9%	00:22.27	04:10.48	00:23.50	00:03:51.21	00:00:19.27
	3	Mohawk River (C.Shuster, G.Shuster, N.Shuster, K.Shuster, [B.Willis])	Scratch						
Race 32a: Mixed Masters 2x Flight 1 @ 05:24 PM									
1st	4	Vesper (S.Kaplan, G.Kaplan)	03:34.22			03:36.42	00:02.20	00:03:36.42	
2nd	5	Greenwich (K.Erickson, S.Im)	03:41.59	3.4%	00:07.37	03:47.79	00:06.20	00:03:36.42	00:00:11.37
3rd	0	Fairmount/Vesper [Composite] (A.Phillips, C.McElroy)	03:45.02	5.0%	00:03.43	03:49.92	00:04.90	00:03:36.42	00:00:13.50
4th	6	Rocket City/Fairmount [Composite] (j.mcelvenney, D.Winters)	03:47.66	6.3%	00:02.64	03:50.76	00:03.10	00:03:36.42	00:00:14.34
5th	1	Whitemarsh (S.Whalen, G.Ricci)	03:48.80	6.8%	00:01.14	03:54.30	00:05.50	00:03:36.42	00:00:17.88
6th	3	Whitemarsh (J.Monaghan, J.Waterbury)	03:49.81	7.3%	00:01.01	03:56.81	00:07.00	00:03:36.42	00:00:20.39
7th	2	Merrimac (J.Eno, J.Holden)	04:09.39	16.4%	00:19.58	04:09.59	00:00.20	00:03:36.42	00:00:33.17
Race 32b: Mixed Masters 2x Flight 2 @ 05:28 PM									
1st	4	Malta/Philadelphia Girls [Composite] (T.Trocky, T.Savard)	03:31.25			03:48.15	00:16.90	00:03:48.15	
2nd	2	University (D.Mullen, A.Cook)	03:40.77	4.5%	00:09.52	03:58.97	00:18.20	00:03:48.15	00:00:10.82
3rd	1	Viking (F.Previti, B.Sharp)	03:41.50	4.9%	00:00.73	04:02.30	00:20.80	00:03:48.15	00:00:14.15
4th	3	Whitemarsh (G.Kerr, D.Parenti)	03:50.61	9.2%	00:09.11	04:08.81	00:18.20	00:03:48.15	00:00:20.66
5th	5	Fairmount (C.Colgan, W.Hudome)	03:52.39	10.0%	00:01.78	04:08.09	00:15.70	00:03:48.15	00:00:19.94

Race 33a: Masters Mixed 4x Flight 1 @ 05:32 PM

1st	3	Whitemarsh (B.McLaughlin, A.Hrycko, G.Kowal, L.Lehane)	03:37.64			03:37.64		00:03:37.64	
2nd	4	Rocket City (G.Baird, K.Crippen, G.Hug, G.Wheeler)	04:04.40	12.3%	00:26.76	04:14.10	00:09.70	00:03:37.64	00:00:36.46
3rd	2	Genesee (M.Sealand, D.Crocker, S.Exley, L.Civiletti)	04:52.84	34.6%	00:48.44	04:56.74	00:03.90	00:03:37.64	00:01:19.10

Race 33b: Masters Mixed 4x Flight 2 @ 05:36 PM

1st	6	Malta/Undine/Vesper [Composite] (R.Stehlik, C.Patterson, E.Normoyle, K.Benarcik)	03:17.70			03:38.20	00:20.50	00:03:30.30	00:00:07.90
2nd	2	Baltimore/Pennsylvania [Composite] B (Z.Turtle, S.Burt, M.Chin, M.Daemen)	03:17.80	0.1%	00:00.10	03:30.30	00:12.50	00:03:30.30	
3rd	5	Baltimore A (P.Merkle, E.Geyh, J.Ditter, H.Hutton)	03:23.15	2.8%	00:05.35	03:39.95	00:16.80	00:03:30.30	00:00:09.65
4th	4	Penn AC (J.Hogan, A.Myarick, M.Donnini, D.Kurland)	03:39.80	11.2%	00:16.65	03:53.30	00:13.50	00:03:30.30	00:00:23.00
5th	3	Cooper Rowing (F.Criniti, M.Krouch, B.Loeber, G.Loeber)	03:48.93	15.8%	00:09.13	04:00.43	00:11.50	00:03:30.30	00:00:30.13
	1	Pelham Community (J.Carmody, J.Cooper, M.Carmody, D.Orlando)	Scratch						

Race 34: Mens 4+ Final @ 05:41 PM

1st	3	Merrimac (M.Poreba, R.Connell, J.Dwyer, T.Cotreau, [S.Paret])	06:35.35			06:35.35		00:06:35.35	
2nd	4	Ottawa (A.Munro, E.Farquharson, D.Major, R.Bell, [L.Wilson])	06:41.60	1.6%	00:06.25	06:41.60		00:06:35.35	00:00:06.25
3rd	6	Penn AC (J.Spencer, E.Schwartz, J.Stafford, K.Colander, [S.McGovern])	06:42.04	1.7%	00:00.44	06:42.04		00:06:35.35	00:00:06.69
4th	2	Vesper (J.Barr, W.Mills, M.Katin, S.Waters, [J.Carlson])	06:52.02	4.2%	00:09.98	06:52.02		00:06:35.35	00:00:16.67
5th	1	Riverside (G.Mahoney, M.Komanecy, L.Goodman, T.Bauman, [A.Milad])	06:57.39	5.6%	00:05.37	06:57.39		00:06:35.35	00:00:22.04
6th	5	St. Catharines (J.Williamson, J.White, I.Macleod, K.Anstruther, [M.Erskine])	06:59.75	6.2%	00:02.36	06:59.75		00:06:35.35	00:00:24.40

Race 35: Womens Open 4+ Final @ 05:46 PM

1st	3	Vesper (A.Lorei, B.Grim, T.Wasserleben, L.Healy, [E.Kleiman])	07:22.69			07:22.69		00:07:22.69	
2nd	4	St. Catharines (S.Boyes, M.Kump, J.Vandermaarel, C.Firth, [K.Lupul])	07:24.55	0.4%	00:01.86	07:24.55		00:07:22.69	00:00:01.86
3rd	2	Penn AC (E.Jorgensen, S.Cowan, M.Costello, S.McDonald, [J.Stein])	07:45.99	5.3%	00:21.44	07:45.99		00:07:22.69	00:00:23.30
4th	5	Riverside A (E.van Lennep, A.Pauli, P.Fader Divoll, J.Saraidaridis, [K.Holzem])	07:46.90	5.5%	00:00.91	07:46.90		00:07:22.69	00:00:24.21
5th	1	Riverside B (E.Meyer, A.Von Korff, S.Herman, J.Johnson, [C.Saville])	07:49.27	6.0%	00:02.37	07:49.27		00:07:22.69	00:00:26.58

Race 36: Womens Intermediate 2x Final @ 05:51 PM

1st	5	Vesper (N.Bedos, V.Opitz)	07:49.95			07:49.95		00:07:49.95	
2nd	1	Riverside (C.Crowley, C.Kuehnle)	07:55.61	1.2%	00:05.66	07:55.61		00:07:49.95	00:00:05.66
3rd	4	Vesper (J.Zieff, A.Machida)	07:59.09	1.9%	00:03.48	07:59.09		00:07:49.95	00:00:09.14
4th	3	Riverside (A.Villa, L.Ayers)	08:02.46	2.7%	00:03.37	08:02.46		00:07:49.95	00:00:12.51
5th	2	Riverside (K.Gusk, L.Reynard)	08:06.17	3.5%	00:03.71	08:06.17		00:07:49.95	00:00:16.22
6th	6	Fairmount (N.Frederick, M.Dwyer)	08:12.06	4.7%	00:05.89	08:12.06		00:07:49.95	00:00:22.11

Race 37: Mens Inter. Light 8 Final @ 05:56 PM

1st	4	Penn AC (J.Karlen, M.Lenhart, J.Sands, P.Poliakoff, S.Pampreen, D.Jackson, J.Schwartz, D.Kaess, [A.Beauchamp])	06:10.20			06:10.20		00:06:10.20	
2nd	3	New York AC (A.McLaughlin, E.Quay, J.Petix, N.Iado, T.Cotter, S.Raiola, T.Wilson-Menting, C.Smith, [m.hughes])	06:17.76	2.0%	00:07.56	06:17.76		00:06:10.20	00:00:07.56
3rd	5	Rochester (R.Pedersen, J.Prossack, G.McKiernan, C.Cistrone, C.Bowen, M.Johnson, J.Wegman, H.Druschel, [J.Evans])	06:24.66	3.9%	00:06.90	06:24.66		00:06:10.20	00:00:14.46

Race 38: Womens Junior 16 2x Final @ 06:01 PM

1st	3	Saugatuck (A.Petterson, N.Clark)	08:20.62			08:20.62		00:08:20.62	
2nd	5	USJWNT Sculling Dev Camp (R.McCormick, I.Foster)	08:26.24	1.1%	00:05.62	08:26.24		00:08:20.62	00:00:05.62
3rd	1	River Rowing (E.Ginsberg, A.Rudolph-Shabinsky)	08:32.64	2.4%	00:06.40	08:32.64		00:08:20.62	00:00:12.02
4th	6	Crescent (R.Craig, S.Horn)	08:36.32	3.1%	00:03.68	08:36.32		00:08:20.62	00:00:15.70
5th	2	Nereid BC (E.Brooks, A.Godsil)	08:44.08	4.7%	00:07.76	08:44.08		00:08:20.62	00:00:23.46
6th	4	Club Lima (P.Parks, M.Diezcanseco)	08:47.87	5.4%	00:03.79	08:47.87		00:08:20.62	00:00:27.25

Race 39: Mens Junior 1x Final @ 06:06 PM

1st	4	Ottawa (A.Kunkel)	07:38.98			07:38.98		00:07:38.98	
2nd	3	Essex (M.Kapp)	07:39.18	0.0%	00:00.20	07:39.18		00:07:38.98	00:00:00.20
3rd	2	East End (D.O'Neill)	07:44.15	1.1%	00:04.97	07:44.15		00:07:38.98	00:00:05.17

4th	6	East End (H.Bingham)	07:45.74	1.5%	00:01.59	07:45.74	00:07:38.98	00:00:06.76
5th	1	Hudson River (K.Mabry)	07:49.03	2.2%	00:03.29	07:49.03	00:07:38.98	00:00:10.05
6th	5	Brigantine (J.Weidner)	07:55.61	3.6%	00:06.58	07:55.61	00:07:38.98	00:00:16.63
Race 40: Mens Inter. Light 4x Final @ 06:11 PM								
1st	3	Vesper (S.Fanning, W.Purman, P.Alter, T.Freeman)	06:18.67			06:18.67	00:06:18.67	
2nd	5	Undine (M.Zopfs, L.Smith, C.Magnani, M.Sciblo)	06:31.85	3.5%	00:13.18	06:31.85	00:06:18.67	00:00:13.18
3rd	1	New York AC (T.Michelson, C.Farrell, J.Walsh, I.Klein)	06:33.11	3.8%	00:01.26	06:33.11	00:06:18.67	00:00:14.44
4th	4	Club Lima (J.Piotraszewski, G.Hamman, M.Pacheco, A.Palacios)	06:36.35	4.7%	00:03.24	06:36.35	00:06:18.67	00:00:17.68
5th	6	Malta A (A.Chan, J.Walker, A.Smith, C.Roberts)	06:40.39	5.7%	00:04.04	06:40.39	00:06:18.67	00:00:21.72
6th	2	Malta B (C.Ryan, S.Travers, C.Rogers, J.Sattel)	07:09.07	13.3%	00:28.68	07:09.07	00:06:18.67	00:00:50.40
Race 41: Womens Junior 2x Final @ 06:16 PM								
1st	3	Saugatuck (L.Freeman, C.Johnson)	07:46.43			07:46.43	00:07:46.43	
2nd	1	Club Lima (C.Valle, C.Caballero)	07:50.74	0.9%	00:04.31	07:50.74	00:07:46.43	00:00:04.31
3rd	2	East End (B.Ristau, A.Simmons)	07:58.24	2.5%	00:07.50	07:58.24	00:07:46.43	00:00:11.81
4th	4	Sagamore (A.Colasacco, E.Placeholder1)	08:01.57	3.2%	00:03.33	08:01.57	00:07:46.43	00:00:15.14
5th	6	Potomac BC (C.Crawford, S.Arend)	08:05.59	4.1%	00:04.02	08:05.59	00:07:46.43	00:00:19.16
6th	5	Nereid BC (A.Criscitiello, A.Freimarck)	08:06.60	4.3%	00:01.01	08:06.60	00:07:46.43	00:00:20.17
Race 42: Mens Junior 16 2x Final @ 06:21 PM								
1st	3	East Coast Sculling (R.Bertasi, J.Frances)	07:20.97			07:20.97	00:07:20.97	
2nd	4	Norwalk River (C.Ballard, J.Koenigsberg)	07:33.46	2.8%	00:12.49	07:33.46	00:07:20.97	00:00:12.49
3rd	5	Bachelors (J.Jamison, W.Dowdell)	07:37.30	3.7%	00:03.84	07:37.30	00:07:20.97	00:00:16.33
4th	1	Phila Sculling (j.siegal, o.probst)	07:39.23	4.1%	00:01.93	07:39.23	00:07:20.97	00:00:18.26
5th	6	Essex (J.Wallace, J.Bruk)	07:51.42	6.9%	00:12.19	07:51.42	00:07:20.97	00:00:30.45
6th	2	Penn AC (C.Navellier, R.Pristo)	07:53.97	7.5%	00:02.55	07:53.97	00:07:20.97	00:00:33.00
Race 43: Mens Intermediate 2- Final @ 06:26 PM								
1st	3	St. Catharines (M.Alm, M.Wortley)	07:08.27			07:08.27	00:07:08.27	
2nd	1	Riverside (K.Evans, B.Sherman)	07:09.84	0.4%	00:01.57	07:09.84	00:07:08.27	00:00:01.57
3rd	5	Montclair (J.Murphy, N.Goodman)	07:20.80	2.9%	00:10.96	07:20.80	00:07:08.27	00:00:12.53
4th	4	Ottawa (P.Steneker, J.Kunkel)	07:33.21	5.8%	00:12.41	07:33.21	00:07:08.27	00:00:24.94
5th	6	Dev Camp - UPenn (S.Neal, T.Stuart)	07:36.62	6.6%	00:03.41	07:36.62	00:07:08.27	00:00:28.35
6th	2	Dev Camp - UPenn (B.Young, J.Senese)	07:56.53	11.3%	00:19.91	07:56.53	00:07:08.27	00:00:48.26
Race 44: Mens Junior 8 Final @ 06:31 PM								
1st	4	Saugatuck (M.Gibson, J.Esse, J.Petterson, L.Glicklich, D.Kircher, M.MASPERI, D.Campbell, C.Babinec, [G.Zales])	06:11.77			06:11.77	00:06:11.77	
2nd	5	Penn AC A (M.Rewell, C.Duval, G.DeMoulas, C.Law, R.Leddy, B.Burkett, K.Kelly, C.Haig, [C.Claire])	06:14.38	0.7%	00:02.61	06:14.38	00:06:11.77	00:00:02.61
3rd	1	Penn AC B (C.Navellier, F.Tavara, C.Garcia, T.Kendrick, J.Angello, M.Palalmountain, J.Hou, M.Wiegering, [F.Derteano])	06:19.89	2.2%	00:05.51	06:19.89	00:06:11.77	00:00:08.12
4th	6	Sagamore A (M.Sylvan, P.Burrus, C.Aral, K.Koomey, P.Krommidas, Z.Howell, E.Peghini, R.Oxer, [L.sidoti])	06:29.14	4.7%	00:09.25	06:29.14	00:06:11.77	00:00:17.37
5th	2	Mobjack (L.Hutson, P.Machen, Z.Payne, J.Kidd, D.Adams, A.Phillips, C.Smith, A.Merz, [T.Thomas])	06:38.72	7.2%	00:09.58	06:38.72	00:06:11.77	00:00:26.95
6th	3	Jax Youth (D.Miller, M.Taylor, C.Morgan, A.Muzaurieta, M.Pentaleri, W.Crump, M.Wolfson, T.Kennedy, [J.Addington])	06:43.13	8.4%	00:04.41	06:43.13	00:06:11.77	00:00:31.36
Race 45: Womens Junior 8 Final @ 06:36 PM								
1st	4	Sagamore A (C.McIntee, G.Dell'Aquilo, S.Dennington, L.Bunici, M.Donner, K.Harlow, C.Yaccarino, S.Henry, [A.Colasacco])	07:09.91			07:09.91	00:07:09.91	
2nd	5	Fairmount (M.McMullen, N.Batzer, M.Forster, R.Farrell, G.McMullen, C.Davis, K.McGowan, S.Trivinia, [L.Whitehead])	07:18.14	1.9%	00:08.23	07:18.14	00:07:09.91	00:00:08.23
3rd	3	Penn AC A (E.Butler, G.Martin, O.Jain, R.Jacobs, B.Pansini, A.Lincoln, A.Aaron, C.Beever, [A.Ajanaku])	07:21.46	2.7%	00:03.32	07:21.46	00:07:09.91	00:00:11.55
4th	6	Northern Virginia A (R.Bynum, E.Bartlett, C.Igal, M.Springer, A.Lee, S.Haines, M.Lewis, M.Patrick, [S.Khatry])	07:21.60	2.7%	00:00.14	07:21.60	00:07:09.91	00:00:11.69
5th	2	Saugatuck (A.Coste, O.Prehodka, a.diamond, S.Kurtz, K.Rubin, B.Lewis, A.Savoca, K.mccann, [J.Onorato])	07:28.92	4.4%	00:07.32	07:28.92	00:07:09.91	00:00:19.01
6th	1	Seymour College A (C.Griffin, T.Barry, S.Pittman, L.Fausner, A.Frost, M.Hood, I.Martin, L.Moffat, [E.Wellington-Hyde])	07:49.27	9.2%	00:20.35	07:49.27	00:07:09.91	00:00:39.36

Race 46: Womens 1x Final @ 06:41 PM

1st	3	Riverside (L.Schmetterling)	08:04.84			08:04.84		00:08:04.84
2nd	4	Undine (M.Sarbanis)	08:10.61	1.2%	00:05.77	08:10.61		00:08:04.84 00:00:05.77
3rd	5	Unaffiliated (USA) (S.Kozuszek)	08:11.92	1.5%	00:01.31	08:11.92		00:08:04.84 00:00:07.08
4th	2	Steel City (S.Maddamma)	08:17.97	2.7%	00:06.05	08:17.97		00:08:04.84 00:00:13.13
5th	1	Vesper (C.Reddick)	08:19.14	2.9%	00:01.17	08:19.14		00:08:04.84 00:00:14.30
6th	6	All-American (A.Stigliano)	09:16.24	14.7%	00:57.10	09:16.24		00:08:04.84 00:01:11.40
